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PRIOR q;ro FIRST CONTACT ,
I am contacting you to inform you and raise an urgent matter of importance of your awareness involving a
criminal matter of State Government Corruption'that has been occurring in the life of a member of your

community over a 27 year period, and is still current, active and present in that persons life in the present
year of 2021.

==—=>> #(Dear Fraser Ellis, MP

In 2006 - 2012 I constructed and developed 2 Medical Business Plans, designed to enhance the medical
services available to the public, assist in the publics access to medical services and to assis! Medical
Professionals in the services they could provide for their patients, while residing in the region of Port Pirie.
In my assistance of these developments I registered with the Regional Development Board, Port Pirie and
continued to develop the business plans under the guidance and assistance of Business Advisors Michael
Fetherstonhaugh and Terry Reichelt.

~—=> Referto Stage 1A.1 Medical Business Plan__ ~ VSE PRw:iDED
- N Refer to Stage 1A.2 M.S.1.C Development

Following numerous attempts of applying for funding and Government Funding, of which was
continuously denied I placed the Business plans on hold and commenced the construction and development
of my own fashion design business J Monequic, as I continued to seek funding for the previous medical
business plan developments. In 2013 I discovered that the Medical Business Plans had been a target of
Intellectual Property Theft and I had been experiencing numerous cases of targeted Fraudulent Activity,
Sexual targeting and Police Targeting, which were affecting my ability to establish my career as a
Professional Business owner, Sources of Funding and my personal life. '

I am qualified in Business Management, Business Administration, a Published Author with Austin
i Macaulay Publishers, London and was accepted into the Venture Dorm Program with the Flinders

University by Dee Edwards in 2020. I also became a part of the Eventbrite, Women in Business
Association in 2019, when I re-located o Kadina from Adelaide, following the diagnosis of my father,
Da\rid- suffering from Terminal Cancer, and the discovery that my partner at the time, having met
him in 2018, an employee of the Adelaide University, Director of Research, Professor Vincent Bulone was
-involved in the targeted illegal activity that had affected my life causing untold damage while residing in
the region of Port Pirie and following re-locating to Kadina. N
Refer to Character Reference

Refer to File Extreme Sexual Targeting - Vincent Bulone - Point of Inerest Connections

Refer to File Extreme Sexual Targeting - Paul Gardner - Point of interest Connections

Refer to File Extreme Sexual Targeting - Jonnie Weston - Point of interest Connections

In 2013 following the discovery of the Intellectual Property Thefl of the 2 Medical Business Plans 1 con-
tacted a Intellectual Property Lawyer seeking Legal Assistance and Legal Advice - Johnson Lawyers.

I was advised to collect documented evidence regarding the people’s involvement in the Medical Business
Plans development and seeking funding.

In 2013 I obtained a Letter of involvement, Roger Kirchner, Director of the Port Pirie Hospital and Secret
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Administration of SA Health. In 2016 I obtained a Letter of Involvement from the Regional Development
Board, listing the Business advisors involved and submitted both Letters of Involvement to the Intellectual
Property Lawyer, Johnson Lawyers, John James, who then denied the involvement of Roger Kirchner in the
Medical Business Plans development. This denial alerted me to Suspicious Activity occurring involving the
Intellectual Property Theft of the business plan (Cover up), and the illegal activity that had been targeting
numerous accounts resulting in missing monies (Source of income and funding) and Fraudulent Activity.

2 In 2015 - 2017 I commenced reporting the Fraudulent activity and targeted illegal activity to numerous
sources seeking investigations and assistance, which included :

Utility Companies

Telecommunication Companies

Government Departments

Legal Services

L.C.A.C - Corruption Commissioner

s & & & @

Followingthe numerous reports submitted I was denied all investigations, assistance and that the activity
Was occurring.

Following the period of contesting and reporting of this activity I began to experience exireme Police
Targeting in the region of Port Pirie between the periods of 2014 - 2016, which resulted in :
. Fraudulent fines and charges
Police brutality, resulting in permanent injury
Illegal Representation of a lawyer - Connected to Roger Kirchner’s Executive Assistant
Falsified Diagnosis - Local Doctor
Illegally obtained falsified diagnosis (medical records) without authority, under the act of Illegal
Representation, which was submitted in the Port Pirie Court House
. Illegally court ordered Mental Health Evaluation, based on the illegally submitted and obtained
medical records - Judge A. Grasso
¢  Court Ordered Mental Health Evaluation conducted without Legal Representation, which resulted in
my detainment into Glenside mental Health Facility, under the act of a falsified diagnosis
° Denied release from Glenside Mental Health Facility by SACAT, which resulted in another falsified
diagnosis of Schizophrenia and ordered onto prescribed medication administered by monthly
injections over a 16 month period, which carried the side affects of causing self harm to oneself
(Suicide) - Attempted Murder to Appear as Suicide (Cover up)
% Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting

# In 2017 following my release from Glenside Mental Health Facility | contacted 1.C.A.C, Corruption
Commissioner seeking assistance and investigation into the Intellectual Property Theft and Targeted Illegal
Activity, which had resulted in numerous forms of Fraudulent Activity, and submitted documented
evidence to support my claim, which included:

e Intellectual property Theft - 2 Medical Business Plans

® Fraudulent Activity - Missing funds - Excessive rise in Utilities and Telecommunication Systems,
which also resulted in blocked and altered phone messages and contact, resulting in Isolation from
family and friends - Submitted 2016 Origin Electricity bill / Excessive rise in utilities resulting in
Police involvement / Corruption - CC Parking Fines, Townsville, Queensland (barcode scanned

i result)

. Sexual Targeting - Individuals connected and involved in huwying -

. Tliegal conduct of Lawyers, doctors, police and judges involved in illegal activity

I 'was denied an investigation, assistance and that the illegal activity was occurring or was a case for the
Corruption Commissioner.

In 2018, following re-locating to Kadina from Port Pirie I met Vincent Bulone, Professor of KTH Sweden
University and Director of Research, Adelaide University and formed a defacto relationship with this man,
and re-located to Norwood, Adelaide. ] )

In 2018 I obtained a publishing contract of my first novel with Austin Macauley Publishers, London and
continued to develop and write 2 more novels / books to be included and published as part of a 4 part series
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Ofthe book series, the second book under contract with the same publishi i
publishing house in February 2020.
;nus 21?]:51 commenced the de?nlopmnnt of my own business JC INNOVATIONS, involving a 5 Stage
o development of business concepts (Businesses), products, Government developments, Medical
;milh lfnm;'ic developments. JC INNOVATIONS registered in 2019.
ollowing discovering the involvement of my partner Vincent Bulone in the targeted illegal activity of
Intellectual Property Theft and Sexual Targeting at the end of 2019, and while my father was under

trmﬂnmtfu;mm?ulmmrldhmmwtedfrmnﬁ and re-located back to Kadina, as a carer
for my terminally ill father, and then my mother Cynthia who suffered a heart condition which

required a Triple Bypass operation to be proceeded, and continued to develop my business

JC INNOVATIONS and develop my book series, under contract with Austin Macauley Publishers, London.

The first novel of the book series was published and released in October 2020.

Following the construction of JC INNOVATIONS 5 Stage Business Strategy 1 applied for funding with

MADEC, Employment Department (Government Department) and submitted the business concepts for

review for funding under the act of the Government Departments Intellectual Property Laws.

This Government funding was denied and I was referred to the NEIS Program for funding.

1 was also-denied assistance and funding by the NEIS Program.

Following the applied funding JC INNOVATIONS encountered Multiple Intellectual Property Theft

between the years of 2020 - 2021, and the Tllegal activity of Targeted accounts, Fraudulent Activity

Continued, which also included th&¥Australian Taxation Office. 2020 Altered BAS Statements resulting in *
ok denied rebates without requesting Proof of claim.— Grant Brodie o<

The publication of my first novel “Reality” encountered numerous forms of blocked marketing on Social

Media Websites, which impinged on the sales of the book, professional writing career prospects, exposure

to the public and the investment return of the publishing house.

In 2019 - 2020 following this continued activity and the awareness of Vincent Bulone’s involvement 1
reported the activity seeking assistanoe and investigation info the illegal activity of:
. Intellectual Property Theft

o  Sexual Targeting

. Police Targeting

o  Targeting

® Fraudulent Activity

}}(_ To the following Government SOUTces:
- Hmsmvmh[mshnllvamiarafSQuﬂiAumﬁa

~ = Hon Steven Marshal - o outh AL

S Vieki C - General of South Australia

. Hon Rex Patrick - Senator of South Australia

=St

Hon Pauline Hanson - Senafor of Queensland
Hon Adam Bandt - Senator of Victoria___

_e____Hon Adam pandt - o270 = -

s Submitted with these reports | submitted § years of documented evidence to support my claim, which in-
4 cluded:

s ~& Intellectual Property Theft -2 Medical Business Plans

o =k Police Targeting - Fraudulent fines and charges

. Fraudulent Activity - Including the 2016 Origin Electricity bill - Excessive rise in utilities -

A Queensland police involvement
-a ¥ Sexual Targeting - including connections to individuals involved in the medical business plans
development and police sources of involvement

This reported activity and submitted evidence resulted in -
Hon Steven Marshall - Premier of South Australia :

% Hon Steven Marshall - Frefmier 82 2====
2 Denied it was a case for the Corruption Commissioner - 1L.C.A.C _ '

s AdviaadmseakLegBlhssistanu&fmm Slaterandﬁmdon-ﬁiawmwhmhmmmnedalawm'
with the same Surname “Nuygen”, which was the same Surname of the Forensic Units Mental Health
Assessment that resulted in illegal detainment and falsified diagnosis - SACAT - Attempted murder
to Appear as Suicide - Setup with this law firm to result in the same resull as 2017..detained in
Mental Health Facility and medicated under the act of a falsified diagnosis claiming that [ suffered
from & delusional condition to aitempt & second case of Murder to Appear as Suicide (Cover up)
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. Advised to contact Hon Stephen Wade, Minister of Health regarding the Intellectual Property Theft
of the Medical Business Plans, which resulted in :
Denied activity occurring
Denied Investigation
Denied assistance
Refer io Letiers supplied : Hon Steven Marshall - Hon Stephen Wade

Hon Vicki Chapman - Attc ) stralia
+ 9 Advised to seek Legal Assistance from Slater and Gordon - A law firm which contained a lawyer
with the same Surname “Nuygen”, which was the same Sumame of the Forensic Units Mental Heaith
Assessment that resulted in illegal detainment and falsified diagnosis - SACAT - Attempted murder
to Appear as Suicide - Setup with this law firm o result in the same resuli as 2017, detained in
Mental Health Facility and medicated under the act of a falsified diagnosis claiming that ] suffered
from a delusional condition to attempt a second case of Murder to Appear as Suicide (Cover up)
+ 3 Advised to contact Hon Stephen Wade, Minister of Health regarding the Intellectual Property Theft
of the-Medical Business Plans, which resulted in :
V¢ Denied activity occurring
_~f Denied assistance
e 4 Submitted article written in 2019 - Psychological View of Prostitution / Sex worker
Hon Vicki Chapman stated that she supports the Prostitution Bill being passed to legalise
Prostitution
Refer to Letier supplied : Hon Vicki Chapman

}HouRexPan'ick-SmmmeuuﬁlAmﬁa

o - Denied assistance
» % Denied investigation
Refer to Letter supplied ; TTon Rex Patrick

i AU AOTHERIT]
INNOVATIONS business concept developments

. Advisedmmﬂm:tpaﬁmmwdingmynfd}'ufﬂ:nﬂgﬁﬁng—ﬂupph&ngadﬂmﬂm\wuld

- "
.

endanger my safety - Police involvement / Police Targeting
. ﬁnpersunaﬁngaS«matunuﬂ“ioe-HarryHuokfﬁnaﬂmp]y ‘
Refer to Letter supplied : Hon Adam Bendt - Harry Hook / Frandulent email reply

s Hon Pauline Hanson - Senator of Queensland
s X Denied assistance
o Y Denied investigation - Police involvement / Queensland source - Origin Electricity bill / Fraudulent
activity / Queensland Police Corruption,
- Refer to Letter supplied : Hon Pauline Hanson

2020 - 2021 - Following contact with numerous Government Sources (as above) resulting in :

¢  Continuous Illegal Activity

. Multiple Intellectual Property Theft - JC INNOVATIONS = _

. Fraudulent Activity - Refer to File M.S.1.C Development / File B. Fi‘E‘J.l-diiElf]'ﬁ Activity / File 6. 2020 -

4 2021 Specific Targeting of an Individual. which includes Australian Texation Office. 4€
Commomwealth Bank, Superannuation Funds

Lo Mﬂﬁmﬂmmwﬂmhdmﬁﬂmmwnfﬂhim-ﬁmﬂmﬁe !

':#,- Stolen / missing funds occurring during electronic transfer - Superannuation Hardship claim -

Statewide Super g
'- Altered bank account details occurring during electronic transfer of contract payments 10 publishing
house, Austin Macauley Publishers, London ]
® Blocked markeﬁng!mﬁufmnshmtufpuhl‘mhinghmﬂe-hhﬂﬂmdﬁmnowl “Reality”
s Computer hacking - Email services
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% This ill

. Tnlelcmnmuni?liﬂn Systems - Telstra - Hacking of Restricted Access applied account following
newly created business account, change of phone number and registration under registered busin
JC INNOVATIONS - Fraudulent Activity b . o i

Multiple Intellectual Property Theft and Illegal Activity has been occurring under the act of Government
Target}mg! Tllegal Government Surveillance of Privacy of own home, place of residence and has been
occurring for 27 years, first recorded occurrence 1993 and continued until currently 2021, in every location
of Australia, and including re-location or location, public and residence.
Documented evidence of this activity occurring over a 27 year period is in my possession and is currently
bchgmmmdmfmmﬂmlm@mmnﬁmmembewmmﬁmmmmm _
individuals involved, including employees of departments and companies, and all connections involved in
the Sexual Targeting, Police Targeting, Falsified diagnosis’s (medical positions), Legal Positions and
seeking the representation of Peter Gordon, Gordon Legal Law Firm, Melbourne.

active and which has resulted in a Restricted Li le

myse

e Soxual Targeting - Restricted interaction and forming relationships

>k Iadvise

%]

° Intellectual Pmpmtyﬂwﬁ-ﬂumnmcﬁonufhum«mﬁm developments
Fraudulent Activity - Residing with parents - No access to utility accounts / rental agreements
Police Targeting - Isolation at place of residence

Tilegal activity - Isolation at place of residence

Restricted Lifestyle will remain in place until I have completed the construction of the evidence and have
mugluthﬂlagulknpmmmﬁmnﬂmﬁmdnmﬁmﬁmupl Law Firm, Melbourne and commenced
Legal Action for conviction / prosecution against the individuals involved.

to refer to the following files supplied as your First Point Of Interest : = USB SOPPUED
- Stage 1A.2 M.S.1.C Development / File D. Fraudulent Activity / File 6. 2020 - 2021 Specific
Targeting of an Individual - Commonwealth Bank {fAustralion Taxation Department
& Superannuation Funds in reference o Altered BAS Statemenis. Missing Funds. Alered electronic
__transfer details
s Reports written at the start of each file, and including connections involved in the Sexual Targeting
Files, Fraudulent Activity files, Intellectual Property Theft files from 1993 - 2021

In 2020 1 sought the assistance of the local Copper Coast Council, Kadina - Margaret Pope and supplied
documented evidence to the effect of:

. Intellectual Property Theft

0 Fraudulent Activity

. Sexual Targeting

s  Police Targeting

And the continuous and continued targeted illegal activity occurring in the region of Kadina, but to no avail
and resulted in :

- No Response

»  NoReply

v Huomhﬂﬁomth&mqueﬂadhﬁnﬂmmﬁﬁgaﬁmiﬂm%ﬁmTMMﬂEmﬂm
and metropolitan sectors of South Australia .
Refer to letter provided : Margaret Pope - Copper Coast Council. Kadina
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& I have contacted various Media Sources regarding this matter seeking assistance to expose the truth and

stop the targeting, who include:

. Miles Kemp - The Advertiser, Adelaide - Refer to documentis provided

s  In Daily - Independent Media Source, Adelaide

o Michael Ellis - Kadina - Refer io document provided - FaTHER

Nick Perry, Editor - Country Times, Kadina

IwasinfurmndhyﬂmMediaSnmmﬂmduamMudiahgislnﬁmtha issue must first become a Legal
Case matter before they can act on publishing the Illegal Activity, Targeting and endangerment of my
safety to the public. '

~k. L advise you to refer to reports and connectio ions involved in the supplied evidence reports as a First Point of N3
Interest = TR X CFFICE FRADLENT ACTIVITY f ACTERED BAS STRATEMHONIDS
CREPTING FREIUPDLLENT D EaTS ¢ DENIED REBRTES '
As this Tllegal Activity appears to be a case of State Government Corruption Specifically Targeting an
Individusk-over a 27 year period, and involving a Corruption Syndicate of individuals involved, including
Police Corrtiption T advise you to contact and i form the Federal Government of this activity, to be
recognised, addressed and conduct a full investigation into this matter and the evidence supplied to you.

-1 have contacted ur current development of
State Government
“Taxation Fraud claims that have been | i i i i to this activity reported
_Inilﬁslctm:ﬁ evidence 'H.!@mﬁﬁsm i is connected ndividuals and
-'"? evidence to your brother(Michael Elhis, : ]
k-1 do apologise for the distress this may have caused you involving the Tax Fraud / E;gl_ﬂmm__ggﬁﬂ;g
ulahngmhichlheiimma@tidmuﬁmdmﬂdﬁmmmm" n in local politics, as aresult

sur brother and seeking Media Assistance. 1 do now hope that the infom'mﬁunﬂmtlya
ssi Gfion and re-instate youl future dealings in the government position as a

supplied to yod . uture. :
“Frandulent Slur” that has, 1 believe targeted you. &

ition
) _local member of Parliament, and clear the

CAN ASSISE YOUT [0

As a member of your local community, Kadina and my family bei members of your local community
over their lifetime of residing in Kadina, Cynthia and David Peamg will stand by your innocence of these

+* TFraudulent Charges claimed against you, as I believe claimed to discredit your reputation and position, and
_ 1 will assist you in anyway possible regarding this matter.

Please contact me in writing at the supplied address on the top of this letter. 1 am willi:}gm discuss this
matter in further detail in person if you require anymore information or my assistance in anyway.
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Dear Ms-,

% | write to thank you for your wrrespnndence dated 11 April 2021 and for the visit to my
,._‘7 nfh::e' It was a most mterES‘tmg dlscusslc-n and the rﬁ:—rteﬂﬂﬁﬁr left proved fascrnatmg

" readlng. X

_You may wish to seek legal advice on the matters you have outlined. The Legal Services
Cumrmssmn of South Australia provides free legal advice on most matters. The L5C Legal
Helpline can be contacted by calling 1300 366 424.

7 ~¥ Please don’t hesitate to get in touch in the future wﬁ:h any other querles or concerns.

THNFFORMED 0 oo TR F NN eF FASS5IET B L

Yours sincerely,

=& _Fraser Ellis MP 3
Member for Narungga
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Fraser Ellis MP

Dear Fraser Ellis MP,

~ In addition to our previous contact and discussion conceming seeking assistance to report targeted activity
of an individual to the Federal Agencies and Federal Government 1 have provided additional information,

which includes Local Government involvement. Rowan Ramsey and a copy of the postal documentation

and receipts of registered mail sent to the provided list of the Federal Agencies and Federal Government,

The packages contain a documented report and a USB, containing 1g the documented evidence to support the

report and my claim to seek an investigation into the targeted activity, files of which | provided to you via__
. the USB, personally delivered to your office and given to you by me during our appointment on the 25th

June 2021,

On this date of our appointment, 25th June 2021, following the appointment | contacted your office by
phone to inform you that the USB containing the documented evidence and Federal Government and
Federal agencies files, of which you were concerned may pose a risk to your computer because of the
reported malware discovered on my computer. I informed your office administration to inform you that the
USB does not contain any malware and was constructed on a computer that is not connected to any internet
source or is infected by malware, so will not pose a risk to any computer, The first USB of documented
reports and files provided to you prior to this second appointment was also constructed from the same
Computer, not connected to any internet source or infected by malware, and also posed no risk to any
computer.

I am contacting you to provide my direct phone number for direct contact concerning the matters that we
have discussed. Ph # 0499 B82 B65
Your office administration (older woman) had contacted my mother the day prior to our scheduled
__appoiniment on the 25th June 2021 to reschedule the appointment for a half an hour later. M_'f_mother —
r'epﬂrted to me that your office administration employee claimed to not have my phone number and had
~ rang my mother instead to contact me about the appointment. T w clear as to how your office
administration had assumed that | was the daughter of Cynthia as 1 do not know this woman or ha:-g —
_ entered your office at any time wit other. This woman is unknown to my family and numerous
*_lglggvv:: of mine with the sumameﬂmside in Kadina,
My mother has been instructed to not provide my phone number to any source because of the targeted
Activity, of which she is aware of. The message of the rescheduled appointment was relayed to me viamy __
+ mother.

I am also informing you that 1 had provided a envelope containing the documented report of the Telstra
Head office findings of the Remote Access to servers, accounts and computer hardware by Government and
Police Sources to the same office administration employee of your office (older woman) approximately 3
weeks ago, who confirmed that she would pass the envelope onto to you for me.

I had provided this report during our meeting on the 25th June 2021, of which you took great interest in and
proceeded to read closely, as if you had not read that report before, and questioned in my mind wether you'
had actually received it when I had provided it to your office 3 weeks prior, and as [ had not received a
reply from you regarding this information.

EFTA00262014



‘)Li:enceming your assistance to contact the Federal Agencies and Federal Government to assist me in ;«}
seeking an investigation into the targeted activity, which has been recognised by numerous companies and
sources, | greatly appreciate your assistance and aid in my endeavour to seek assistance in stopping the
illegal targeted activity and seeking justice of the illegal activity which has caused tremendous damage in
my personal and professional life over the course of the 27 year history of the targeted illegal activity.
Thank you

Y ours Sin-:zreli

EFTA00262015



FRASER ELLIS MP

MEMBER FOR NARUNC

L R T -
MANIPOLATION oF 1ARGETED  lerIM
GAINING VieTIMs TROST

pear [N

Thank you sincerely for taking the time to visit me in my office on two occasions and for sharing

material which you say shows multiple instances of intellectual property theft. | have now taken the
time to carefully consider the entirety of all of the information, both in paper form as well as on two
flash drives. Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and | am sorry that you feel this has
all happened to you. After thorough consideration | do not feel that there is anywhere | could

forward these documents that has not already considered the contents of your complaint.

My personal view is that you need to find a lawyer who is willing to represent you in a civil court

action alleging intellectual property theft.
| don't believe that there is any more that | can do for you.

| sincerely hope that you are able to secure a talented lawyer and that you are successful in pursuing

those who you allege stole your intellectual property

Yours sincerelw/,/,
-

2/

Fraser Ellis MP

Member for Narungga

37 Graves Streat, Kadina SA 3554
E
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FRASER ELLIS MP

MEMBER FOR

DECOND MEETING .= JFCON D conNTACT

—~> 12% July 2021

Miss

Dear

Thank you sincerely for taking the time to visit me in my office on two occasions and forsharing_
~=» material which you say shows multiple instances of intellectual property theft. | have now taken the

time to carefully consider the entirety of all of the information, both in paper form as well as on two
&_}, flash drives.

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and | am sorry that you feel this has all happened
to you. After thorough consideration | do not feel that there is anywhere | could forward these
documents that has not already considered the contents of your complaint.

STATE D orLY
~35 My personal view is that you need to find a lawyer who is willing to represent you in aéhril %gé Ji0d CRAVACY OF
action alleging intellectual property theft. | don't believe that there is any more that | can do Tor vy Ecoioc e
Youl. MY PURSUNT
o NCER NING, PATTER.

| sincerely hope that you are able to secure a talented lawyer and that you are successful in pursuing
~=7_those who you allege stole your intellectual property.

Yours sincerely,

- Fraser Ellis MP
Member for Narungga
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i e T =y L . 2 . W —— 1 i
mm“‘“ﬁ“m T LF AN INDWiVRL

% 14th September 2U21 %

y L DAVLL D S iy

-

& Dear Fraser Ellis, 3

| am contacting you to submit Community developments and Government business developments, which
| thought may be of interest to you and you could implement and place into the right hands for further
development arid opportunity.

¥ As submitted in previous contact in your office, the suggestions of ‘community devalngmn@ involving the

_development of KFC, Millers Clothing store and a Spend less Shoes store;which | believe would be
beneficial to this area as a growing commadity of conveniences and further employment in the region |
would like to discuss these potential interests further.

In reference to the development of the KFC store | would like to suggest the location of the establishment
as being developed on the comer of the Aldi Supermarket carpark, next to the round about, across from
_ Cheap as Chips, asa potential growing commodity for this region.

As you know the region statistically is made of an older generation who regularly travel to Port Pirie for the
conveniences of KFC, Millers clothing store and Spend less shoes, which takes the money (spending)
from our region and reduces our economic growth. Within the older generation there is also the
inconvenience of travel arrangements to travel to these regians, which to me would make perfect sense to
provide such conveniences to this region to not only sustain the populations spending habits but also to
assist in economic growth and creating employment in this region, which would greatly be beneficial as a
whole.

y {_m_zﬂnz;zwlmmﬂ-wmw_m nals in various rural re ions, their spending
habits and the reasons as to why these regions do not attract Professionals o the areas or remain in
these areas past there contracted dates*Discovered within the Statistical Overview were the reasons. -

4« © Lack of conveniences - Shopping

e Lack of emphmwﬁfq_{“@airfamuﬁ_

e A
é: ™

These two points of interest were high on that list, which prompts you to address these issues and find
solutions.

in reference to the Millers Clothing store and Spend Less Shoes | would like to suggest the location.of the
proposed developments as being in the vacant commercial buildings situated across from the
Commonwealth Bank. In reference to this commercial building, these two developments could be the start
of a small shopping mall of Specialised shops established, that could grow as time proceeded and further
specialised shops were aitracted to this region. In tum this would also address the Statistical Overview
results of convenience and employment and also assist in the economic growth of Kadina. Establishing
these conveniencas in this region would also ensure that the spending habits of this community remained
here in Kadina and they were no longer travelling to Port Pirie, where the waalth of our community is being
spent. From my analysis of talking with the local people of this community these shopping conveniences
have been recagnised as being high nntnalistafmuh‘mﬁnsmt-aveltnhrtm.
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| would like to now address the further developments submitted, Govemment developments addressing
the issues of Cross contamination of Microbial Infections, which is a project | have written in an Executive
Summary of the concept only, but have not completed past that point. Within this development | have
included the issue of the current Coronavirus, which you know is a cross contamination of contact which is
reducing economic growth, health risks to the public, employment and numerous other issues here in
Australia. | am aware of the Immunisation Scheme which is appearing to be affective but is also still
incurring some hurdies and problems through the fear of the public, and infections are still ongoing and
current and creating the problem of loss of employment, closed borders, restricted travel and numerous
other problems. The development that | have submitted is designed to work in conjunction with the
Immunisation Scheme, which will assist in reducing the cross contamination within the hotspots of the
sites of cross infection (contamination) within public locations. The implementation of this development in
conjunction with the Immunisation Scheme should greatly reduce the current issues that are ongoing and
reoccurring constantly and enable Australia to contain the issue by addressing the hotspois of the
contamination within the public sectors, and enable the process of containing this issue to increase
rapidly. The project has been addressed as the target market of the Australian Pharmaceutical Company
as the developer and supplier of the implemented application of the development, which would also
greatly benefit Australia’s economic growth within an Australian Company. | encourage you to read the
concept carefully for consideration and implement your contacts within the Government to consider this
development further.

The second Govemment development that | have submitted addresses the issue of food wastage in
farming and supermarkets and Govemment spending (overheads) for public establishments, which
include Prisons, Public Hospitals, Rehabilitation Centres, Detention Centres, just to list a few. As with the
first development of the cross contamination project this project has been written into an Executive
Summary of the concept only and will require further development. | have listed the advantages for the
Government, the potential of the development, benefits to the population and environmental factors, which
| feel addresses some very important current issues. The development is designed to be established in
Metropolitan areas and produce fo be collected from Metropolitan areas and regional areas and delivered
to the Distribution Genire for sorting and distribution of the produce to the addressed locations listed as
an example. The establishment of the Distribution Centre not only addresses the issue of food wastage,
Government overheads (spending in the public sector), Public consumption, environmental factors of
landfill but also creates numerous employment opportunities, which in tum also decreases Government
spending for Centrelink recipients, and hoasts the Govemments economic growth. | encourage you to
read the concept carefully for consideration and implement your contacts within the Government to
consider this development further.

| am currently not available for consultation and discussion concerning these submitted business
developments as | am caring for my father who s currently undergoing cancer treatment once more, but
will be available to conduct a meeting with you to discuss these projects after the 30th September 2021.
if you would like to discuss the projects that | have submitied in person please contact me by the supplied
phone number or email, either in writing, text of phone call after this date. | would be interested in

d i is | il further with you.

Ph
Email

L]

I would alsa like to thank you for your assistance regarding our previous meetings and the issue that |
raised that is currently effecting my life. | have taken your advice seriously and am now currently
cansidering taking the next step by contacting the Captain of the Kadina Police Department to contact the
Federal Agents that | informed you of, and try and get this issue resolved by this channel, involving the
targeting of Port Pirie and connected associated criminal figures.
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| look forward to hearing from you regarding the submitted projects and to arrange an appointment to
discuss them further.

Kind Regards
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CONFIDENTIAL - JC INNOVATIONS - 2018

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY - PROPOSAL - INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENT - GOVERNMENT
SCHEME - COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL - WORLDWIDE POTENTIAL :

EOOD WASTAGE DEVELOPMENT - COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUT ION CENTRE
Collection and Distribution Centre owned and operated by the Government located
in major metropolitan locations

incorporating the surplus of growers produce and commercial surplus fo be collected,
sorted a{nd re-distributed for p . commercial and industrial use eliminating the
substantial wastage of food produce, decreasing costs for government funding to
Hugpata_is. Detention centres, Medical facilities and other sources of funding for this
facilitation and increasing the governments profits in these areas. Reducing the costs to
the public.for food consumption for low income eamers, individuals on a limited income,
individuals seeking to save costs of food supplies and supplying a higher choice of food
products fo these individuals who can noton a usual basis afford to purchase specific
healthy products, which increases the health of each individual and decreases the health
risks involved in an inadequate diet due to the cost of living.

COLLECTION - EXAMPLE:
. Growers paid by the ton upon delivery of surplus
. Produce delivered to Collection and Distribution Centre by the growers
. Growers - Transportation Scheme rebate - Delivery to Collection and Distribution
' Centres from country areas and locations outside the metropolitan areas - Scheme
offered to growers located a certain radius from the centre

DISTRIBUTION - EXAMPLE:

. Distribution to established fruit and vegetable stores in low income areas / districts -
markets ect

. Distributed to Public Hospitals - Mental Health faciliies - Medical establishments
involving public services

_« Distributed to incarcerafion centres - jails - Detention centres ect

“»  Distributed to welfare shops selling produce at discounted rates - example, United
Wesley Care, Australia

. Homeless kitchens - shelters

«  Exported to high unemployment areas - Low income areas

.  Government funded public sernvices

ADVANTAGES - GOVERNMENT

_ Profit from sales - Government
Reducing costs in public h Is, incarceration centres, food supplies, public services
Reducing costs from Tax profits - Increasing profit for Govemment to be utilised for other
developments and infrastructure o

In question - Worldwide Government Scheme - Governments working independently and
hand in hand - Exports, Imports, Distribution

Environment - Reducing landfill and wastage - reducing costs

Centres established and located worldwide

GCollection and Distribution Centres creating employment positions - decreasing _
unemployment - decreasing costs of unemployment payments - increasing profit margins
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in taxes for government

Unemployment Scheme - Employment positions offered to Centrelink recipients -
decreasing Centrelink payments - Training, for example : forklift tickets - Truck licences -
Bench sorters - Positions within the centre

GROWTH - INDUSTRY - COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION CENTRE

Extending to further food wastage - damaged goods collected from supermarkets,
manufactures ect. Supermarkets - Breads - meats - dented/damaged canned goods -
broken/damaged packaged goods - close to due date products

Meats and breads frozen - close to date - distributed frozen - stickers marked/indication
for example : Must be consumed once thawed - distributed to same outlets as suggested

COLLECTION .
Collected by Collection and Distribution Centre - Paid in bulk/amount by weight or mass

EXTENDING - GROWTH OF INDUSTRY

Packaged products - damaged packaging - reduced shelf life - produce

For example:

Cleaning products, cosmetic products, all packaged food products, personal products eg.
Shampoos, soaps, conditioner, toothpaste ect, confectionery, bottled water, juices, soft
drinks, canned products, pet foods, frozen goods, meats, breads

CONCEPT OF REGISTRATION PROCESS - EXAMPLE

Growers and companies delivering/providing to Collection and Distribution Centre are
 registered clients with the centre - client data base - providing bank details, monies/
payment for produce once weighed or counted is then deposited directly into their

-

provided bank accounts via the client data base registration details - No cash on premise

EMPLOYMENT CONCEPT - GOVERNMENT INCENTIVE SCHEME _
Employment and training offered to long term unemployed - migrants - immigrated who
are on unemployment benefits - difficulties of employment through language barriers
. Creating employment opportunities

.  Reducing Centrelink payments and recipients
e  Casual employment - Reduced Centrelink payments )

« Fulltime positions - Cancelled Centrelink benefits - Increase in tax profits to
Government

POTENTIAL ]

Enabling the consumer - low income areas - high unemployment areas - pensioners -

= gingle income families - single parent families - youth - students - To purchase produce
that is currently unaffordable - Offering heaithy food choices - Increasing food supply -

. Lowering health risks through poor food choices/dietary measures

Increasing sales - economy in these areas - increasing profit and GST profititaxes for
Government in these areas

increasing profit margins for growers, industries involving food manufacturing and sales -
Decreasing food wastage in these areas - loss of profit

POTENTIAL

Business development - Business owners - Stores‘sstabliahad specifically to sell this
produce - creating economic growth - sales - creating employment - increase in taxes/
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profit margin for the Government - GST - Employment taxes

ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS
Decreasing the need for extensive landfill areas - increasing the potential of development
upon the unused land - growing economy - reducing costs involved

BENEFITS - POPULATION

Affordable healthy produce - increasing health through diet consumption - decreasing
health related issues - decreasing demand on public heaithcare services and systems -
reducing costs on public healthcare services funded by the Government

COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION CLIENT BASE - EXAMPLE
. Farmers/growers

Supermarkets

Stores

Manufactures

Butchers

TACKLING CURRENT ISSUES

Environmental issues - landfill

Food shortage

Unemployment

Healthcare costs and issues - public
Economy - growth

Food wastage

Costs of government funding - public services

a ® B & # * @

POTENTIAL

Reducing funding costs - increasing profit - Government
Increasing profit margins - Growers and suppliers

Creating opportunity - employment

Increasing land mass for development

Reducing costs - unemployment benefits - Government - Taxes
Increasing profit - sales and taxes - GST - Government
Increasing economy growth

Y I R
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CONFIDENTIAL - JC INNOVATIONS - 2019

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY - MEDICAL RESEARCH PROJECT
Designed 2016

DECONTAMINATION PROJECT TO PREVENT MICROBIAL INFECTIONS

Airborne germs - Cross Contamination - Airbome Contaminates - Colds - influenza
Associated airborne contaminates

Formula developed and expelled through the use of air conditioner units within these
specific establishments and travel services eliminating the threat and cause of cross
contamination, decreasing work related capacity and productivity within the individuals,
stopping the spread of infections from country to country through airline services and
including physicians, medical, dental clinics of employee’s of these establishments.
Eliminating the threat of cross contamination, lawsuits involved in medical issues, food
establishments, airline services and public vehicle carrier services.

Purifying the air in close proximity to the individual, areas of close proximity which include
carrier services of public transport and airline services, medical establishments, waiting
rooms, dental clinics and instruments used in such practices.

Targeting untreatable symptoms unsuitable for antibiotic prescribed medications, which
include Influenza, colds and other airbome cross contaminates.

 SPECIFICATIONS - TARGET MARKET
Transport services

Bus services

Airline services

Dental Clinics - Consultation rooms - Office areas - Waiting rooms

Education Departments and services - Class rooms - Office areas

Medical services / Establishments - Surgery rooms = Wards - Office areas -
Hospitals

.  Business class-VIPS - Prominent positions - office areas - Personal residence -
= First class travel services and areas

:
:

. LICENCES AND LEGAL REQUIREMENTS
Research required for government or medical approval

-TRADING RECOMMENDATIONS _
Research required and under subject of licences and legal requirements

ADVANTAGES - INCREASE - DECREASE R
« Decrease cross contamination of germs through mouth, noss, touch of objects or

other persons _
. Increase in work related capacity and productivity - Work place environment
o Decrease Cross contamination within medical establishments, Hospitals, Dental
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clinics, Golden Staff as an example - Mouth sores, colds, Influenza - Increasing
produgctivity and capability within the medical establishments work environment,
employee’s, patients, practising physicians

. Decrease cross contamination in relation to travel services and accommodation
services within the clientele and employee’s

.  Increasing productivity and attendance in educational gnvironments

«  Eliminates cross contamination within food preparation environments and all above
mentioned services involved in serving food - Public and personal

s Provides special services for VIPS, Professional positions, prominent positions, First
class travel services - Eliminates cross contamination, increases productivity of the
individual, work place environments, employee’s, personal establishments -

+  Increases and reduces costs of sterilization services - safety of instruments and
equipment exposed and used within the medical establishments including doctors
surgery’s, Hospitals, Dental clinics !

.  Decreasing the use of prescribed antibiotics - Immune system creating other
symptoms to occur, including multiplying effects of super bugs associated with
Influenza and other non bacterial diseases _

. Covid Virus - Contact contamination - Travel services - Medical establishments -
Age care accommodation - Businesses

Example - Formula - Replaceable cartridges or filters - Expel formula

Eucalyptus Oil - Base oil of formula combined with natural product extractions and
* Pharmaceutical products as an example

Target Developer - Australian Pharmaceutical Company
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| am contacting you to request your Legal Assistance and Legal Representation concemning a
case of Specific Targeting of an Individual, between the years of 2007 - 2021.

The Legal Case consists of :

.. Intellectual Property Theft - 2006 - 2012 Medical Business Plan, M.S.1.C, communication
tool - In the possession of SA Health, SA Government

. Sexual Targeting / 2007 - 2018 - In connection with motorcycle gang members, Police
Sources. Medical Industry and Government position sources - All individuals involved in
Sexual Targeting of the victim are connected to one another or the named sources

. Fraudulent Activity / 2008 - 2021 - Consisting of Money laundering / skimming of victims
personal income involving Government Departments, Banking Institutions, Real Estate
Agents - Creating Fraudulent debts consisting of Excessive rise in utility accounts,
Excessive rise in Telecommunication Systems accounts, Government Departments
involving Real Estate Agents

. lsolation of the targeted victim through the use of Remote Access to Telecommunication
Servers consisting of Blocked contact to family, friends and victims children residing in
Melbourne, altered text messages to friends, family members and victims children residing
in Melbourne resulting in severed relationships, blocked contact to legal assistance
assistance resulting in the entrapment of the victim in the targeting - lllegal activity resulted
in an altered restricted lifestyle of the victim

+ . Police Targeting / Port Pirie Police Department, South Australia / Crystal Brook Police
Department, South Australia, Townsville Police Department, Queensiand - Police position
are connected to motorcycle gang members, Queensland community members, '
Government positions, Medical Positions - llegal targeting consists of Fraudulent fines and
charges 2007 - 2016, Police assault / brutality resulting in severe permanent injuries to the
targeted victim and psychological damage and contributed to the illegal detainment of the
targeted victim in connection with a connected lawyers illegal conduct of llegal
Representation - Remote access to Telecommunication servers, computer systems and
utility companies resulting in Fraudulent and malicious activity conducted against the victim
llegal Surveillance of the victims place of residence (Privacy) resulting in stalking of the
targeted victim, Sexual Targeting, Intellectual Property Theft and illegal activity - Sharing of
llegal Surveiliance of the victims privacy to third parties, including members of the public
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‘a 2020 Fraser Ellis, MP - Liberal Raqresantative of Rural qunna - QS !
overnment Sources involved in la g Individuals wi ng to Assist targeted victim

2

Following the submitted evidence to I.C.A.C, Corruption Commissioner and requesting an investigation
into Police and Government Targeted Corruption and assistance the Liberal Government passed a bill to
deny 1.C.A.C, Corruption Commissioner the right to conduct investigations into Government officials and
Govemnment corruption and their involvement.

9017 Government Funding Denied for 1.C.A.C Investigation

in 2017 | contacted 1.C.A.C, Corruption Commissioner and submitted in person documented evidence of
Intellectual Property Theft, Medical Business Plan and M.S.1.C, and the targeted illegal activity and
!'equgsjced an investigation and assistance into this activity. | was denied an investigation and assistance
in this instance. This occurred fullumng my release from the illegal detainment into Glenside Mental
Health Facility, detained as a result of i

Representation connected to Roger Kirchner, SA Health and falsified diagnosis of Dr Kajani, Port Pirie,

DR Nguyen and SACAT. The falsified diagnosis involved was Schizophrenia {a delusional condition).
While detained in Glenside an act of Intellectual Property Theft occurred, which involved the development
of Student and University college students accommodation, that resulted in being in the possession of SA
Government, and was constructed and established for the Adelaide University. This business
development constructed while detained in January 2017 - February 2017 was submitted to the Manager
of Glenside for review but was denied support and remained in my possession only. This development
written in the detainment of Glenside Mental Health Facility, while claiming | was suffering from a
delusional condition of Schizophrenia remained in hand written form only and has never been installed on
a computer of submitted into the possession of a third party.

The illegal detainment occurred as a result of a court ordered Mental Health Evaluation under the act of
llegal Representation and was conducted by Dr Nguyen, which resulted in a falsified diagnosis being the
act of which | was then detained 1 hour following the evaluation.

Dr Nyugen graduated in the Adelaide University, SA - Connected to the Adelaide University

Vicki Chapman, Attomey General of South Australia is directly involved in the Glenside Mental Health
Facility services and contained within the 2020 reply, her advice to contact a law firm Slater and Gordon
involving Alexandra Nyugen. - Second attempt of a Government setup and cover up / Targeting of an

Individual JR .
M - -OUNTR P g - MEDIA OOIRCE o
\CHPEL EUlS - COUNTRY TIMES KODING T WA FHTH&P\.

In 2020 | approached the father of Fraser Ellis MP. local Govemment who is involved in the media

industry and requested his assistance in exposing e = geted illegal activity. Vir Ellis was very willing to
assist and was helptul in proviaing i ormation which may assist me, and a pwed an empio to confact
~~Tcan nof release docume due to a Verbal Agreement

>

Kadina - lllegal Targeted Activity Recognition ) ) )

| have obtained all verification, confirmation of the targeted illegal activity that occurred in the district of
Port Pirie and continued in 2017 - 2021, following relocation to Kadina from Port Pirie, from Kadina
sources who have supported me and reported the illegal activity to higher authorities.

Fallowing contact with Mr Ellis, father of Fraser Eliis, MP, Local Govemment | discussed in the Privacy of
my parents hom y parents the issue of seeking assistance for the targeted illegal activity. My
mother, Cynthia advised me to contact Fraser Ellis, MP, local Govemment to seek this assistance.
Prior to Completion and Contact: :

During the construction of the reports and documented evidence for Fraser Ellis, MP I.C.A.C., Corruption
Commissioner announced alleged allegations of an investigation conducted into the activity of Fraser Ellis,
MP involving his involvement in Fraudulent corrupt activity involving the Australian Tax Office claims,

Following this announcement of a Govemment Funded .C.A.C Corruption Commissioner investigation

into the fraudulent corrupt activity of Fraser Ellis, MP, and believing in his innocence | contacted Fraser

Ellis, MP and provided documented evidence / proof of illegal Fraudulent activity being conducted within

the Australian Tax Office in his defence, which included:

. Fraudulent created debts )

B Altered BAS Statements resulting in Fraudulent created debts and denied rebates

. Missing funds in Superannuation release funds claims - Taxed 37% not 22% as informed by the
Statewide Super, and no record of this transaction of an increased tax being applied on the
Superannuation fund history or verified by letter by the Australian Tax Office
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a2z, 1119 AM Ellis raleases pian for regional health - Fraser Eliis MP - Member for Narungga
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Ellis releases plan for regional health

14 Dec 2021 .

Member for Narungga Fraser Ellis has today released his Regional Health Plan, which outlines a number of solutions to
outh Australia’s regi health crisis.

“As T have publicly stated many times, regional health care is the biggest issue facing the Narungga electorate--and all
country South Australians--and it was an issue long before the pandemic and will continue to be one long after it is
finished,” Mr Ellis said.

“Over the last 3 % years | am proud to have played a part in securing local improvements such as the new surgical unit
at Yorketown, afterhours x rays and a salaried doctors model for Wallaroo Hospital under a new Rural Health
Workforce Plan, and decentralising local health network boards. But problems still exist, and it is clear the status quo
can't remain.

“I welcome the Federal Government’s announcement last week of the incentive to pay HELP debts of graduating
doctors and nurses who commit to working in regional areas, but 1 believe more still needs to be done.

“Today I present a plan for Regional Health Care.

“Over the past months I have consulted with rural health professionals from across the State, shared ideas with the
Minister for Health and chatted to constituents about improvements they’d like to see in their local health services.

“The critical issue is the shortage of doctors themselves. There are a large number of carrots in place to encourage
doctors to work in the country, but few are working. It is time to get a stick out.

“I believe as a priority we need the discerning allocation of Medicare Provider numbers by the Federal Government to
ensure efficient distribution of GPs across the State, and for State Government to appoint an Assistant Minister for
Regional Health,

“If | am re-elected as the Member for Narungga 1 give my word to the people of our electorate that regional health care
will be my primary focus. We deserve access to basic services that people from the city take for granted and, just like I
have delivered improvements over the course of this Parliament, I remain committed 1o ensuring that we have those

services delivered.”

RURAL HEALTH WORKFORCE PLAN

httpsiwww. fraserelis.com.auellis_releases_plan_for_regional_health 14
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Fraser Ellis MP

CONFIDENTIAL
Fraser Ellis MP

28th February 2022

Dear Fraser Ellis MP,

Firstly | would like to thank you for acting on the information | provided regarding the medical
services in the rural regional areas and sectors, and congratulate you on a job well done.

| overheard the public announcement regarding medical students receiving Government support
on loan repayments conceming continuing their doctorates in rural regions. | do believe this is a
step in the right direction and will encourage further medical students to consider their options
and relocate to rural regions, which will greatly benefit those areas.

| have been addressing this issue since 2007 and it was of great satisfaction to finally get a result
following submitting the information to you, a Government official who regarded the information as
a serious issue and acted.

| was impressed and will endeavour to support your position and Government campaigns in
anyway | can.

On another note, | have not heard of the outcome of your court proceedings regarding the ICAC
investigation but do hope you can prove your innocence and all goes well for you, as | do still
believe in your innocence and understand the distress this must have caused you.

| would also like to take the time to address your new direction as an Independent leader and do
believe it is a step towards a better position for you, although a transitional period is inevitable,
but want you to know you have my support 100%.

On the issue of which | reported to you and was seeking your assistance of ongoing targeted
illegal activity that has affected my life, an issue of Organised Targeted Crime.

| did contact the Kadina Police Station for assistance but it was to no avail and received no
assistance, and was not addressed on a serious note, but it was very informative, judging by their
reactions.

| continued my investigations into this matter myself and finally following 8 years of reporting this
activity made headway, lets say leaps and bounds in the right direction and the reported illegal
targeted activity continued to be verified and confirmed as the reports and evidence submitted
stated, | am a victim of targeted Organised Crime, illegal activity against me being conducted by
numerous, multiple sources. The reported illegal activity was verified and confirmed by numeraus
sources contacted who recognised the illegal activity as a serious matter and provided their action
and support. | am continuing my endeavours to remove this horrendous attack from my life and
rebuild my life here in Kadina, my hometown, free from this 27 year ordeal of Targeted Organised
Crime and will project myself into a new direction of building a business in the medical industry
here in Kadina, the rural sector. | am aiming to gain a degree in Psychology and establish my own
Private practice and endeavour to assist other people to better themselves, their lives and offer
them support by providing them with a true understanding of troubled issues, life’'s ups and
downs, hard knocks and provide my wisdom through my own life's experiences to assist in
guiding towards a new direction.
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| have provided numerous documents for your review and to provide you with the outcomes of my
further investigations and the results | obtained and hope it gives you the peace of mind to further
your directions as an Independent Leader and helps to support your decision as having made the
correct choice for your career.

| did come to your office to discuss further the business developments and information | provided
on last contact but have not been contacted for an appointment as informed, to which | did not
fully understand as | was trying to assist you and offer my support to develop this community and
Australia as a whole, but understand you must have had your reasons, mnsrdenng your own
ordeal and the current circumstances.

| also proceeded to contact you via your official email service to make an appointment but
encountered blocked system to the server and could not submit the email. As contained in the
Telstra Head Office report it has been confirmed that the Criminal targeted activity of Fraudulent
and malicious activity in all computer systems and Telecommunication servers has been a result
of Remote access to servers and digital devices resulting in the illegal activity, which has also
included blocking my pathways to contact and assistance, in an attempt to entrap me in isolation
and the targeted crime.

| am unsure if this was the case when trying to contact you for an appointment but am informing
you of my attempted contact to discuss the business developments in further detail.

| am progressing with the reports and seeking assistance to the ongoing issue that | had raised
during our last meeting, regarding the targeted criminal activity with pleasing results, and which
has now progressed to internal investigations within OPI, the Corruption Commissioner, following
submission of the file Chentelle Defoe, which obviously and precisely details the crimes being
committed, having been committed and ongoing since the year of 1993 - 2022, as a continuous
pattern, and the individuals involved and connected.

| advise you to review this file inperticular first as it does contain documented evidence of your
innocence of the ICAC allegations and your willingness to assist me with the reported plight of
targeted criminal activity that has affected my life. | have provided the reply letters | received from
OPI for your review and confirmation of the lines of investigation being conducted into the
targeted illegal activity now in progress.

Once again | thank you for your assistance, and would like to inform you that your support was
invaluable and much appreciated.

| have previously provided my contact details if you do wish to discuss any matters further, or |
can be contacted in writing to ensure | receive your correspondence, considering the blocked
contact issues with computer systems and Telecommunication systems.

" Yours Sincerely
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Fraser Ellis, MF
Member for Namniia

Confidential
Fraser Ellis, MP

15th August 2022

Dear Fraser Ellis, MP

In continual support of your innocence involving the allegations made against you by ICAC / OP|
involving acts of Fraudulent activity and Deception | have provided documented evidence of
deception and criminal activity conducted by the Govemment Department ICAC / OPI, involving
the lilegal operation of this Government Department under the act of intellectual Property Theft,
Deception by this Government department involving Knowledge of Intellectual Property Theft,
acts of illegal targeted activity conducted by various Government and Police sources, Conspired
cover up of the illegal targeted activity and the Government sources involved in the illegal
targeted activity, Including the Intellectual Property of the Government Department ICAC / OPI,
which was a business development of the targeted victim / myself in 2013 during my residence in
the township of Port Pirie, Conspiring in Obstruction of Justice under the act of conspired cover
up involving the Govemment sources involved in the illegal targeted activity of Govermnment and
Police targeting and invalvement in the Entrapment of the targeted victim in the Government and
Police targeting. In turn this documented evidence is evidence of their deception and the falsified
conspired allegations against you and this Government departments involvement in Conspired
Discredit of your reputation , which is an act of Deformation of Character and involvement in a
Smear campaign against your political career and position and your personal reputation.

| have provided this evidence in your defence and hope it places you in a position to place ICAC
under suspicion of involvement in Criminal activity and to result in the allegations being withdrawn
against you and the conduct of an investigation into ICAC / OP| commences and the employees
involved charged under the evidence of involvement in criminal activity and Conspired acts of
Deformation of Character and knowledge of the Government sources involved in the conspired
allegations and targeted activity.

I support you 100% and firmly believe in your innocence of these allegations made against by
ICAC/OPI.

Refer to USB supplied : File B. ICAC 20%

In reference to further information provided on the USB provided | have supplied documented
evidence of the Government targeting being connected to Epstein and Maxwell, New York,
London and the American and Australian Government connected to these to parties in acts of
running Sexual Abuse Rings involving prominent people, Destruction of Career for Sexual
Purposes, Acts of Grooming victims for Sexual Abuse Rings / Sexual Targeting, Direct targeting
of the victim by Maxwell and Epstein, and documented evidence of the Australian Government
source involved in Multiple counts of Intellectual Property Theft involving Epstein and Maxwell

| encourage you to investigate this file thoroughly with focus on the email contact made by
Epstein and Maxwell involving the design of the logo for the business Intellectual Property of
MSIC, Medical Professionals Communication Tool and Digital referral system, an original
business concept of the 2006-2009 Medical Business Plan, The Specialist Medical Centre.
The logo design was conducted online via email between the targeted victim, myself and
Maxwell, Adam Gurgly, London UK during the year of 2010.
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I, the targeted victim was directly targeted by Epstein and Maxwell during the development of the
Medical Business Plan, targeted online during the years of 2006-2013.

The documented evidence containing email contact involving Maxwell / Epstein and NEIS,
Government Department of Australia clearly and obviously proves that the Australian Government
sources involved in the illegal targeted activity are connected to Epstein and Maxwell, and the
illegal targeted activity is a result of targeting by Government and Police sources involved in
Sexual Abuse Rings and grooming of targeted victims for sexual purposes.

The obvious documented evidence of this act involving Government and Police targeting
involving Sexual Abuse Rings, and the fact that this is the result of the previously submitted
documented evidence of the illegal targeted criminal activity that | previous sought assistance to
involved the email contacts received by :

NEIS / Australian Govemment Department received as NEISTraining20%

Maxwell / Adam Gurgly MSIC Logo Design received as MSICLOGO20%

Refer to file C. Epstein-Gov 20%

In reference to further documented case files of constructed documented evidence contained on
the USB, | am currently still in the process of completing the construction of The Legal Case files,
Epstein and Maxwell for the purpose of seeking assistance with the American Justice Department
and New York Justice Department, Criminal Division and who is the person
involved in the co-ordination of victims of Epstein and Maxwell case.

I have contacted these parties involved in this case via email but have not received a reply for
obvious reasons, as it has been Confirmed my contact to assistance via email or phone services
are being blocked by the Government and Police sources involved in a persistent effort to keep
my entrapped in the targeted criminal activity, which has been the result of 10 years of seeking
assistance , investigations and contacting multiple and numerous sources via email and phone,
which has resulted in Interception of mail, Fraudulent email replies, blocked contact via
Telecommunication Systems, denied illegal targeted activity, denied investigations, denied
assistance and Conspired attempts on my life through Australian Medical systems and Medical
Professionals.

The targeted illegal activity involving Government and Police sources has been confirmed as
illegal targeted activity by multiple and numerous sources during the period of 2019-2022, and
while residing in Kadina under your leadership. Until this period the continuous reporting of this
illegal targeted activity, and while | resided in the region of Port Pirie had been denied
continuously and all other sources, including Government officials of Port Pirie and Australia had
denied me assistance.

| would like to praise you for your acceptance and agreeing to meet with me and discuss this
matter when seeking your assistance. | have been denied all assistance and meetings with all
other Government sources in Australia and praise your strength of character and reputation in
standing for your community members and your support of community issues, and firmly believe
in your political position of your care for your community and the people within it and the
Intellectual directions you are injecting into politics and the Australian Government.

I am once again seeking your assistance in resolving the act of targeted criminal activity that has
targeted my life for over a 30 year period, commencing at the age of 14 years of age in this region
of Kadina and continuing over a 30 year period in all locations and regions of Australia.

| am requesting your assistance in contacting the Criminal Division of New York and _ |
ﬂ, who have been involved in the Epstein and Maxwell criminal case involving Sexual abuse
of minors and multiple counts of criminal activity and their involvement in Sexual Abuse Rings and
providing the Legal case files | have provided to you to these parties.

As informed my contact to these parties and Departments is being intercepted and blocked and |
remain entrapped in the targeted illegal activity while residing in this community and Australia.

Contact details :

Criminal Division

United States Attorneys Office
1st Street Andrews Plaza
New York City, NY 10007

PH : 1-800 FBI
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Victim [ Witness Co-ordinator

.

United States Department of Justice
United States Attorneys Office

86 Chambers Street, New York

NY 10007 United States

| would appreciate any assistance and consideration you could provide regarding this matter

| hope the information | have provided will serve useful in your endeavour to clear your name of
the ICAC/OPI allegations and will assist you further in your political career.

| would like to thank you for your time and consideration regarding all forms of contact and

meetings held with you in your office. Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you would like to
discuss further developments, community developments or information | have provided.

Yiu ri Sincerely
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FNFORMED BY FRASER ELLIS MP TO WRITE MEDICAL CAmS
AND COMPLAINTS M“?‘S&F‘(uu:ﬂﬁ) - DID NOT ASSIST vieTtr

Health and Community Services
Complaints Commissioner

PO Box 199

Rundle Mall SA 5000

IONCLYING  WALARGES RHOSPITAC

Confidential
Health and Community Services
Complaints Commissioner

16th August 2022

Dear Health and Community services Complaints Commissioner,

| am contacting you to bring to your attention a concerning Medical and Health issue |

experienced while requiring emergency medical treatment for Acute Allergy Oedema that |

developed following the administration of the Covid19 vaccine, Pfizer on the 8th February 2022,
-—% and my admission to the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic.

On first presentation to the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic 8 days following the
administration of the Covid19 Pfizer vaccine and presenting multiple symptoms, which included a
hive like rash covering the regions of my face, neck, chest, arms and legs, commencement of
swelling in my facial and nasal regions, severe sneezing and congestion in my sinus passages, a
severe feeling of unwellness and commencement, of tightening of the chest (lungs) | informed the
Triage nurse of my Medical History of previous Acute Allergy reactions to vaccines and mulitiple
medications, and that the Covid19 vaccine Pfizer, 1st dose, had been administered 8 days prior
to my presentation at the emergency clinic.

| was then admitted to the emergency clinic to be assessed by a doctor and to receive medical
treatment for the presented symptoms. | was then examined and assessed by a younger doctor,
who introduced himself as Tim. Following examination by this doctor | was diagnosed with
suffering from a Viral Infection and was prescribed Phenergan for the itchiness of the hive like
rash, and was discharged from the emergency clinic.
The diagnosis of a Viral Infection following the administration of the Covid19 vaccine Pfizer and
my previous prior medical history of acute allergy reactions to vaccines and multiple medications
was an obvious misdiagnosis of an inexperienced doctor of allergy reactions or inexperienced as
~ awhole in this clinic.

Two days following this diagnosis | presented myself again at the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency
Clinic for the second time presenting extremely escalated symptoms, which now included the hive
like rash covering the regions of my facial, neck, chest, legs and arms appearing now as skin
lesions and had severely spread to cover all regions of the facial, neck and chest regions, the ’
commencement of previous swelling to my facial region had escalated to severe swelling and
spreading into the area of my head, which felt like internal swelling of my brain not external
swelling of my scalp, the symptoms had also escalated into my Respiratory system and | was
now suffering from compromised breathing and escalated Allergy Asthma , an original
Respiratory condition that had began following the administration of the ADT vaccine, a
Respiratory allergy reaction to the vaccine, and was now struggling to breath and catch my
breath.
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Following presenting myself with these severe symptoms which was now endangering my life as
a result of the breathing difficulties at the front desk of the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic,
and following the initial misdiagnosis of a Viral Infection by the doctor on site at my first
presentation at the clinic | was then admitted to the examination room to wait for a doctor to
examine me, and to receive the now urgent medical treatment and care | required, due to the
severe breathing difficulties.

Following being admitted to an examination room within the Emergency clinic by a Triage nurse
at the front desk | was then left to wait in the examination room, struggling to breath and
beginning to panic for a period of 2 hours. Following waiting for a period of 2 hours and now
feeling very panicky due to my compromised breathing | began to suffer from chest pains and
proceeded to address the nurse with this medical urgency.

| was informed by the nurse that the doctors were changing shifts and | would have to continue to
wait. | continued to wait a further 30 minutes while listening to the new shift of doctors address the
other patients in the emergency ward who had already received medical treatment and care from
the previous shift of doctors. The other patients, which numbered three or four were now
informing the new doctors on shift that the pain in their feet had dissipated or the back pain had
now gone, but not one of these patients who had received prior medical treatment from the
previous shift of doctors complained of suffering from breathing difficulties, which would require
urgent medical treatment, as a Triage nurse should know and prioritise accordingly as first priority
as in my case.

Feeling very disgusted at the lack of medical care and urgency | was being treated with and now
feeling very panicky because of my breathing difficulties and feeling as if | was being ignored by
the doctors and Triage nurse, including medical staff of the emergency clinic | discharged myseif
in the hope that if | called an ambulance, which would have cost me $1000 when | returned home
in Kadina | would actually receive the urgent medical treatment that | required.

Once | arrived at my place of residence in Kadina following discharging myself from the
Emergency clinic | laid down on my bed exhausted and struggling to breath and passed out, and
didn’t wake until early the next morning.

The next morning when | awoke the severe and acute symptoms | had presented myself with at
the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic the evening before had now escalated even further and |
was now suffering from shooting pains across all areas of my head, which still felt like internal
brain swelling, | was in extreme pain from acute swelling of my facial regions and the skin lesicn
type rash had now covered every region of my body, my sinuses had completely swelled and
congested and could not breath through my nasal passages, the compromised breathing and
triggered allergy asthma had escalated to rapid breathing and the chest pain was increasing.
Suffering from these severe symptoms, which had now ovemight escalated to rapid breathing

indicating a heart failure related condition | once again presented m the Wallaroo Hospital
Emergency Clinic, accompanied by my parents, Cynthia and David , as | was unable to
drive.

" When | approached the front desk and being addressed by the Triage nurse and a younger
doctor on site and informing them of the medical urgency of the situation, and that it was the third
time | had been seeking urgent medical treatment in the clinic because of the severity of the
condition and symptoms, and that | had been ignored for 2 hours the previous evening while
suffering from extreme breathing difficulties we were met with an arrogant, distasteful attitude and
was blamed with being abusive towards them, which as a Qualified Professional Business
Manager, and Qualified Business Administration, Business Development and a Published Author
under contract with a publishing house in London, | can assure you | do know about correct
behaviour in public offices, and we were at no time abusive or aggressive towards the staff of this
Emergency Clinic.

Following presenting myself for the third time at the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic requiring

Emergency urgent medical treatment because of escalated compromised respiratory system that
had remained untreated the evening before, and was now presenting symptoms of a threatened
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Heart condition, chest pains and rapid breathing, due to the lack medical treatment urgency the
evening before | was immediately placed in the examination room and my obs addressed by the
Triage nurse, who had addressed me at the front desk with a distasteful attitude.

During this procedure of having my obs assessed by the Triage nurse | was once again
addressed with a very negative, distasteful attitude and she proceeded to berate me for
discharging myself the evening before, blaming me , the patient for the medical negligence of the
emergency clinic and the doctors of which had not assisted me and address the urgency of my
Respiratory distress and compromised breathing on my second presentation to the clinic.

| was immediately examined by an experienced doctor on site, Dr Birss, who immediately
diagnosed me with Acute Allergy Oedema as a result of an Allergy reaction to the administered
Covid19 Pfizer vaccine, administered on the 8th February 2022, and prescribed a medical
treatment plan of Predisolone, and due to the severity of the allergy reaction required two courses
of the prescribed medical treatment plan, followed by a continual medical treatment plan of
Phenergan for ongoing symptoms, prescribed by a GP of the Kadina Medical Association Clinic.
| was informed by Dr Birss while receiving the urgent medical treatment | required that the next
step of treatment that would have been required urgently would be a Tracheostomy to treat my
compromised Respiratory system and rapid breathing with chest pain (heart) because of the
severity of my condition, that was not treated the evening before,

The untreated severity of my condition could have resulted in the loss of my life and severely
endangered my life by being left untreated with Compromised respiratory system of breathing
difficulties and the acute allergy reaction to the vaccine, which was misdiagnosed initially.

| am contacting you to inform you of the severe medical issue | experienced as a result of the
Medical Negligence and attitudes towards patients of the doctors and Triage nurses of the
Wallaroo Hospital emergency Clinic, and the inexperience and poor management of this
department of the Wallaroo Hospital, which resulted in a severe threat to my life, and could have
resulted in my death, and urgently needs to be acknowledged and addressed.

| am contacting you to place a complaint against the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic and am

requesting urgent attention to this medical issue involving :

» Medical Negligence of the Triage nurse upon second presentation at the emergency clinic

. Medical Malpractice of the doctor upon first presentation of diagnosis of a Viral Infection

. Medical Negligence of the Emergency Clinic of the doctors and staff for failure to treat an
urgent medical condition of a Acute Compromised respiratory system that could have
resulted in the patients death upon second presentation of the patient to the emergency
Clinic

. Abusive and aggressive behaviour towards a patient conducted by the Triage nurse upon
third presentation to the emergency clinic while the patient was suffering from rapid
Breathing / threat of heart failure and severe compromised respiratory system for the
medical negligence of the emergency clinic and doctors that had occurred the evening
before / second presentation

" Following experiencing the medical negligence of this department of the Wallaroo Hospital |
submitted a written detailed account of this event and medical negligence of the staff in this
department and the medical negligence of the department to the head nurse of the Wallaroco
Hospital, Sue Watkins informing her in detail of my experience and received no
acknowledgement or reply to this complaint. '

| am contacting you to place a complaint against the Wallaroo Hospital Head Murse, Sue Watkins
for failure to address a critical patient complaint of endangerment to the patients life due to the
medical Negligence of the staff of the Emergency Clinic and request urgent attention to this
medical issue of the Wallaroo Hospital.

| have provided this information to the local MP, Fraser Ellis, Graves Street , Kadina and advise

you to contact Fraser Ellis, MP to discuss these continual medical issues that are occurring in the
Wallaroo Hospital and this region in the medical sector, which is endangering the community
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members lives and address these important medical issues in this region.

I have provided a detailed account of the medical urgency | suffered during the medical
symptoms of the Acute Allergy Oedema, including photographic evidence of how | presented
myself at the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic, and a copy of the written detailed account |
submitted to the head nurse of the Wallaroo Hospital, Sue Watkins, which also contained the
detailed account of the event, including photographic evidence, of which | received no
acknowledgement or reply, dated 3rd May 2022.

| am requesting your urgent attention and immediate action concerning this written complaint

against the Wallaroo Hospital and Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic.

| appreciate your time and consideration concerning this matter.
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Fraser Ellis MP
Member for Naru

1st September 2022

Dear Fraser Ellis MP,

| am contacting you to supply you with the report that | submitted
dated 16th August 2022, concerning the Medical Negligence of the Wallaroo Hospital, as
discussed during our meeting and the contact details of the Complaints Commissioner that your
office supplied.

As discussed the report contains all details of the Medical Negligence, which include the Triage

nurse issue, misdiagnosis upon first presentation at the Emergency Clinic, which in turm resulted
in a life threatening situation, the attitude of the staff, the negligence of not treating a patient with
compromised breathing, which involved the Triage nurse not prioritising urgency of the patients,
and also as discussed the lack of recognition from the Head nurse of the hospital when supplied
with a written report of the emergency situation and extreme negligence of the staff involved.

The report supplied is self explanatory and | do now hope that this issue involving the Wallaroo
Hospital will become recognised and urgently addressed to reform the ongoing medical issues
within this system and improve the Medical Care of this community.

Regarding the further issues discussed | supplied contact details via email regarding the medical
infrastructure developments | supplied previously and a point of contact on which to start to
discuss the implementation of the reformed infrastructure, in order to improve and facilitate the
current issues this community has and is facing at this current time conceming the medical
treatment and conduct of the Wallaroo Hospital.

| am still currently in further negotiations with the medical claim of the Medical Negligence
concerning the Acute Allergy Oedema reaction that | suffered as a result of the Covid19 Vaccine,
and as | expected they are playing ball at the moment with trying to direct me to claim the
Government Compensation Claim for reactions to the Covid19 vaccine, but as | explained to them
the acute reaction was not pertained specifically to the Covid19 vaccination, but a case of Medical
Megligence and Medical Malpractice of the Medical Professionals involved due to my Medical
History of previous acute allergy reactions to previous vaccines and several medications, which
placed me in a high risk bracket and the Medical professionals involved failed to conduct testing
for an allergy reaction according to the referral by Dr Daehn, Kadina Medical Association.

I will inform you of the outcome once finalised.

| hope this supplied information is helpful in your target goal of improving the state of the medical
infrastructure of this community and once again you have my complete support.

| will speak to you again soon to discuss the ongoing issues and progress of this outcome and to
supply anymore information or solutions to assist you in this endeavour.
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Health and Community Services
Complaints Commissioner

PO Box 199

Rundle Mall SA 5000

Confidential
Complaints Commissioner

21st August 2022

Dear Health and Community Services Complaints Commissioner,

| am contacting you in reference to previous correspondence conceming a complaint against the
Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic and the written report submitted involving the Medical
Malpractice and Medical Negligence of the Medical Professionals involved in the submitted
complaint.

Further to the submitted complaint | am contacting you to submit a compensation claim against
the Medical Negligence and Malpractice of the Medical Professionals involved of the Wallaroo
Hospital Emergency Ward and the Head nurse of the Wallaroo Hospital, Sue Watkins for Medical
Negligence of not responding to a serious complaint of a patient of the hospital, that involved a
threat to life and Endangerment of life and the Medical Professionals of the hospital involved.

| am requesting that this written report of claiming compensation involving the following facts be
addressed and submitted to the correct department for commencement of the compensation
claim.

» Medical Malpractice of the doctor, Tim of the Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic for the
Misdiagnosis of an Acute Allergy Oedema of the presenting patient upon first presentation
to the Emergency Clinic, resulting in escalated symptoms that resulted in Endangerment to
the patients life and severe pain and suffering

. Medical Negligence of the Triage nurse, doctors and staff of the Wallaroo Hospital
Emergency Clinic for negligence of Emergency urgent medical care and treatment required
of a patient presenting with Acute Allergy Oedema and Compromised breathing /
Compromised Respiratory System resulting in Endangerment to the patients life and severe
pain and suffering upon second presentation of the patient to the Emergency Clinic resulting
in an escalated medical condition of a threatened heart condition involving Rapid Breathing,
and emergency treatment required if not treated immediately, Tracheostomy, as informed
by the practicing doctor who immediately treated the patient on the third presentation to the
Emergency Clinic

. Medical Negligence and Duty of Care of the patient of the Triage nurse for the abusive
behaviour involving berating the patient while taking obs, and during the period of the
patient suffering Acute Allergy Oedema, involving Rapid Breathing and Compromised
Respiratory System, severe pain and suffering on third presentation to the Emergency
Clinic resulting in Emotional and Physiological stress to the patient resulting in escalated
suffering
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. Medical Negligence and Duty of Care to the patient of the head nurse of the Wallaroo
Hospital for not responding or replying to the patients submitted report of the Emergency
Clinic and the medical Professionals involved in Medical Malpractice and Medical
Negligence that resulted in Endangerment of the patients life and severe pain and
Suffering

| am submitting a Medical Compensation claim regarding this case of $25,000 for the claim of
Medical Malpractice and Medical Negligence cases of the Wallaroo Hospital and Wallaroo
Hospital Emergency Clinic.

| am requesting that this report and claim of Medical Negligence and Medical Malpractice of the
Wallaroo Hospital Emergency Clinic and Wallaroo Hospital be submitted to the correct
department to commence the procedure of the compensation claim. | am requesting that all
documentation submitted with the complaint, dated 16th August 2022 be submitted with the claim
of compensation to the correct department as documented evidence to support the claim.

| would appreciate your time and consideration regarding this matter.

Yours Sincereli
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Fraser Ellis MP
Member for Narunnga

31st January 2023

Dear Fraser Ellis, MP,

| am contacting you to submit a report for your review and consideration to be submitted in the up coming
Country meeting involving Govemment concems of Community issues and community members

community issues and concerns within our township of Kadina. Unfortunately | will not be able to attend
this up coming meeting and am requesting following your review and consideration of the submitted report
and material you will be able to raise my concemns yourself with the Government sources visiting our
district and will be considered as a concern of Public Safety issues and concerns to be addressed.

As detailed in the reports | do believe that these issues raised are of importance to this community as
Fublic Safety issues and concerns and as a member of this community | am currently experiencing these
raised issues which | feel is affecting my life here in Kadina as a community member in an adverse way to
my life style and safety, which had inadvertently affected multiple areas of my life and has forced me to
live my life here in Kadina with caution and a form of isolation in my place of residence, which | feel is a
real issue of concarn and should not be a factor in ones life,

| would appreciate your consideration of this raised issue of my life being affected by these issues here in
Kadina and would appreciate your consideration in assisting me by submitting the submitted reports and
matenial for further consideration by the Govemment member attending the up and coming Country

Meeting to be held in Kadina.

Further to this contact as detailed in the previous contact | will contact you soon to discuss the idea

submitted regarding the walking trail development and idea | suggested regarding tourism ideas in this
area.

Yours Sincerely
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_?ﬁDBMkTTED TO FRASER EccitS mP BY THE Ni<Ti |
ATTORNEY CENERAL OF SA TowNHAL MEETING - coMMONITY

.7 PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS - COUNTRY MEETING - TOWNHALL
GOVERNMENT

POLICE VICTIMISATION OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS - KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT

30 years previous to 2023 - Kadina

Kevin Barton - Steven

Wrongly accused by an off duty police officer in Kadina of Hoon driving

Kevin Barton was physically assaulted by the off duty police officer during the process of the off duty

police officer wrongly accusing Kevin Barton of Hoon driving within the community of Kadina and him
denying the allegation

Kevin Barton reported the physical assault of the off duty police officer and pressed charges

Following reporting the off duty police officer of the wrongful allegation resulting in physical assault Kevin
Barton was victimized and harassed by multiple police officers of the Kadina Police Department until he
felt he did not have a choice but to drop the pressed charges against the off duty police officer and

proceeded to drop the charge to avoid any more police targeting, victimization and harassment while he
remained residing in Kadina

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION
IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE - PROVIDING NO

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES

Nicole Oliver - Community Member - Kadina - Married a Police Officer - Kadina Police Department
Nicole Oliver, Kadina ceased the relationship / marriage with a police officer of the Kadina Police
Department

Following the ceased relationship with the police officer of the Kadina Police Department Nicole Oliver

suffered continuous and constant police harassment, victimization and stalking within the township of
Kadina by multiple police officers and including her ex husband, the connected police officer which was
conducted by the police officers against her for years following the ceased relationship

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING, VICTIMISATION,
HARASSMENT WITHIN THE COMMTUNITY AND INVOLVING MUTLIPLE POLICE OFFICERS

GETTING INVOLVED IN PERSONAL MATTERS OF OTHER POLICE OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR
DEPARTMENT RESULTING IN A GANG MEMNTALLITY OF VICTIMISATION AGAINST A WOMAN
OF THE CONMMUNITY

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN
COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - LEGAL SERVICES
FOR PROTECTION

2015 - Reporting of Suspected Child Abduction - Port Pirie community member to Kadina Police
Department during period of community member of Port Pirie being subjected to Police Targeting of the
Port Pirie Police Department following reporting recognized targeted criminal activity in her life

During reporting the suspected Child Abduction to the Kadina Police Department using a Telstra
telephone box near Meadow Crescent, Port Pirie the community member was informed by a police officer
of the Kadina Police Department “we are not collectors of inf ion”

Community member reporting the matter did not proceed with the report and did not contact the Port Pirie
Palice Department or any other police department due to the ongoing issues with being targeted by police
in the community during this period of 2015

Following not proceeding with the report to the Kadina Police Department the Kadina Police Department
contacted the Port Pirie Police Department and certain police officers involved in the current ongoing
palice targeting of the community member came to the community member house of residence and stated
they had been contacted by the Kadina Police Department concerning the report

The community member of Port Pirie did not proceed to make a report of the suspected Child Abduction
due to recognizing the male police officer, Jake Austin, Port Pirie Police Department as one of the police
officers continuously involved in 2014-2016 Police Targeting occurring following the community member
reporting recognized targeted criminal activity in her life
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PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION
IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE AND INCLUDING

COLLABORATING VICTIMISATION WITH PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - PROVIDING NO
PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES
FOR PROTECTION OR REPORTING SUSPECTED ILLEGAL ACTIVITY WITHIN COMMUNITIES

2014-2016 PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - STALKING OF COMMUNITY MEMBER WITHIN THE
TOWNSHIP OF PORT PIRIE - EVERY LOCATION AT EXACT MOMENT THE COMMUNITY IS IN THAT
LOCATION ON EVERY OCCASION OF LEAVING FROM HER PLACE OF RESIDENCE FOLLOWING
THE COMMUNTITY MEMBER REPORTING RECOGNISED TARGETED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY IN HER
LIFE AND SEEKING ASSISTANCE

2021 - Community member contacted local member of Government Fraser Ellis, MP - Community
Projects and Public issues and Concerns

Following the community member contacting the Local Member of Government Fraser Ellis, MP to discuss
local community projects and community and public issues the community member encountered multiple
events of being stalked, followed by multiple police officers of the Kadina Police Department in Every

location of the township at exact moment the community member is in that location, as occurred in Port
Pirie 2014-2016 and escalated to the community member being followed into shopping locations /

Woolworths multiple times and police officers proceeding to try to introduce themselves to her , being

followed down highways from Adelaide to Kadina, being followed while walking / excising in morning
hours, standing on comers of the street while community member is posting mail in Australia Post Kadina
location and watching community members movements

Following these events conducted by the Kadina Police Department continuously the Kadina community
member then encountered Police targeting again in Port Pirie conducted by Port Pirie Police Department
while taking her terminally ill father, terminal cancer to the Port Pirie District Hospital for Cancer

treatment / Chemo - Kadina Community member was followed into the hospital grounds by the police

officer in a police vehicle - occurring at exact period of Kadina community member encountering Police
targeting in the location of Kadina community as stated above

2014-2016 COMMINITY MEMBER OF PORT PIRIE REPORTING RECOGNISED CRIMINAL
TARGETED ACTIVITY IN HER LFE RESULTING IN CONTINUOUAL POLICE TARGETING AND
DENIED REPORTED ACTIVITY WHILE RESIDING IN PORT PIRIE WAS CONFIRMED AND
RECOGNISED AS THE COMMUNITY MEMBER REPORTING THIS ACTIVITY WAS A VICTIM OF

ORGANISED CRIME AND THE CONFIRMED REPORTS WERE OBTAINED, RECOGINISED AND
CONFIRMED AS ORGANISED TARGETED CRIM WHILE RESIDING IN KADINA UNDER THE

LEADERSHIP OF LOCAL MEMBER OF GOVERNMENT FRASER ELLIS, MP

THE ORGANISED TARGETED CRIME AGAINST THE COMMUNITY MEMBER BEING CONDUCTED
2007-2022 INVOLVED GOVERNMENT AND POLICE SOURCES AS COMMITTING THE ORGANISED
CRIMES AGAINST HER

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION
IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE AND INCLUDING

COLLABORATING VICTIMISATION WITH PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - PROVIDING NO
PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES
FOR PROTECTION
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2020 - Community members cousin - Kadina
Cousin of community member encountering police harassment, stalking and victimization reported a
suspected break and enter of her property to the Kadina Police Department

A male police officer attended the reported activity at her place of residence in community of Kadina and
encountered suspicious sexual activity conducted by the male police officer who had proceeded to ask her
personal questions about her personal life and provide personal information about his personal life and
ignored the details provided concemning the police report of the suspected break and enter of her property
and refused to take the cigarettes left at her property containing DNA of the suspect, and informed her that
the police officer knew of a woman wandering the streets and entering houses and she was harmless and
did not proceed to investigate the report, or provide any form of public safety of home owners, and was
proceeding to ask the community out on a date during this procedure - Improper conduct of a

sexual nature while on duty

SEXUAL ENDANGERMENT OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY POLICE OFFICERS - SEXUAL
TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS WHILE ON DUTY AND COMMUNITY MEMBERS
REQUESTING LEGAKL ASSISTANCE FOR PUBLIC SAFETY

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
EEE TO THEEC‘._:_IE}HMISATIDH OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES
PROT

2017 Port Pirie - Mother of Community member who was residing in Port Pirie 2014-2016, a community
member of Kadina following the continuous police victimization, targeting and harassment against her
daughter conducted by the Port Pirie Police Department reported the police activity of the police

department to the Captain of the Port Pirie Police Department in defense of her daughters innocence,
which was Confirmed in 2019-2022 as her daughter being a victim of organized targeted crime involving
Government and Police sources

During the mother reporting the activity of the police officers of the Port Pirie Police Department to the
Captain the Captain of this police department stated " idea this n happening"”

comments about one of the officers of his department behavior of which he was aware of , Jake Austin
{who was involved in 2014-2016)

During this report made by the mother the Captain retrieved the targeted daughters police records written
by the police officers involved which contained falsified information of the daughter being involved in

substance abuse and charged by the police officers. The mother of the daughter of the police targeting
informed the Captain that her daughter had documented evidence to disprove this allegation and had not
received any form of notice or fine to this effect or court order

Police activity of this nature stopped once the community member (daughter) relocated to Kadina in 2017
The daughter is a born and breed community member of Kadina , born 1871 Wallaroo Hospital and
relocated to Adelaide at the age of 17 - No Police activity - relocated to Port Pirie 2003 - Continuous
Police activity 2007-2023 - Port Pirie Police Department and Kadina Police Department

Community member (daughter) was denied all access to her police file or reports in 2016 under the
Freedom of Information Act by SAPOL

CAPTAINS OF POLICE DEPARTMENTS HAVING NO KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE OFFICERS WIHTIN
THEIR DEPARTMENTS ACTIVITIES OR BEHAVIOUR WITHIN COMMUNITIES AND INVOLVING
COMMUNITY MEMBERS

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - NO AUTHORITY BY LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE
OFFICERS ACTIVITIES OR CONDUCT WITH COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY CAPTAINS OVER POLICE
OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR DEPARTMENTS

. KEVIN BARTON

. NICOLE OLIVER

. COMMUNITY MEMBER 2021-2023 - KADINA

. COMMUNITY MEMBER 2014-2016 - PORT PIRIE
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2022 - lllegal criminal targeted activity Confirmed by safety - On advice of Esafety following community
member reporting continuous targeted criminal activity in her life while residing in Kadina entered the
Kadina Police Department station to report the activity and seek legal police assistance

Community member was met by a male police officer at the counter of Kadina Police Department and
proceeded to report the illegal targeted activity as advised by Esafety to gain police assistance.
The male police officer stated the issue was outside of his expertise but informed her that he would

contact a Detective to handle the matter and proceeded to take her personal contact details and informed
her that she would be contacted by the police department to proceed with the matter

The community member received no contact from this police department following making this report and
seeking police legal assistance

Second attempt - Community member seeking police legal assistance under the advice of Esafety
following no contact from the police department following first report - Kadina Police Department
Community member was met by a male officer at the counter of the Kadina Police Department and

proceeded to explain that she had made a report previously and had not received any contact conceming
the matter and that she had been informed during the first report that a detective had been contacted and
was being sought for the matter

The male officer scoffed at the community member and proceeded to not take any details conceming the
report of the matter but proceeded to make a phone call to the first officer involved during first contact of
reporting the matter

During the phone call the male officer was laughing with the first police officer involved in the first report
and the community member heard the police officer mocking th |

Ellis, MP and stating ‘What's he going to do pull rank over us - laugh - laugh”

Following the phone call the police officer returned to the counter to the community member and informed
her that they had not received contact from the detective but were still waiting for contact and still did not
take any form of report or details conceming the reported matter

Following this information the community member proceeded to request to speak to the Captain of the
Kadina Police Department but was informed by the police officer who stated *he's not going to want to
speak to you" and denied the community access to making an appointment with the Captain of the Police
Department

The community member 2023 has still not had any form of contact from the Kadina Police Department

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - NO AUTHORITY BY LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE
OFFICERS ACTIVITIES OR CONDUCT WITH COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY CAPTAINS OVER POLICE
OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR DEPARTMENTS

. KEVIN BARTON

- NICOLE OLIVER

. COMMUNITY MEMBER 2021-2023 - KADINA

. COMMUNITY MEMBER 2014-2016 - PORT PIRIE
. COMMUNITY MEMBER 2022 - KADINA

POLICE OFFICERS DISPLAYING DISRESPECT FOR GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS AND THE
GOVERNMENT AND DISPLAYING AROGANCE TOWARD AUTHORITY OF THIS NATURE

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES
FOR PROTECTION

2014-2015 Port Pirie Police Department - Officer Scott Kelly

Community member, teenage girl brutalized by a police officer, Scott Kelly, Port Pirie Police Department
during an arrest resulting in extreme physical assault of her face being split open down one side and her
underwear pulled down to her knees - Resulting in court hearings / court records / lawyer involved in
representing the teenage girl - Lachlan Macallife, Port Pirie
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PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL

SERVICES FOR PROTECTION

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES -
WOMEN /CHILDREN BEING PHYSICALLY ASSAULTED BY POLICE OFFICERS AND MAN
HANDLED IN A SEXUAL NATURE / DEMORILISED/ HUMILIATED SEXUALLY THROUGH
EXPOSURE OF THEIR UNDERWEAR OR GENTITAL REGIONS - POLICE BRUTALITY OF
PHYSICAL ASSAULT RESULTING IN MEDICAL CONDITIONS OF PTSD, PSYCHOLOGICAL
MEDICAL CONDITIONS OF FEAR AND ANXIETY AND PHYSICAL HEALTH CONDITIONS /
PHYSICAL INJURY

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - COMMUNITY MEMBERS VICTIMISED AND VICTIMS OF
POLICE TARGETING IN COMMUNITITES HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY IN

COMMUNITITES - CAN NOT CALL POLICE LEGAL ASSISTANCE IF ENDANGERED WITHIN THE
COMMUNITY BY A COMMUNITY MEMBER AS THE COMMUNITY MEMBER HAS BEEN

ENDANGERED BY POLICE OFFICERS WITHIN THE COMMUNITY AND IS NOW DENIED PUBLIC
SAFETY OF ANY LEGAL NATURE UNDER THE THREAT THE POLICE OFFICER IS THE

OFFENDER

EFTA00262049



PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS - COUNTRY MEETING - TOWNHALL
GOVERNMENT

POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVED IN CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS

CONNECTED TO :

+  GOVERNMENT SOURCES - PORT PIRIE - FEDERAL

«  GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS EMPLOYEES - PORT PIRIE

«  PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT

«  KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT

«  INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED AND CONNECTED

«  MOTORCYCLE GANG MEMBERS CONNECTED AND INVOLVED - CONNECTED TO
GOVERNMENT AND POLICE SOURCES

Police officers involved in gang mentality against members of the community and involved in Criminal
Network targeting of community members invulvingrme Port Pirie District and stemming into and affecting
the district of Kadina. Source of Criminal Network Targeting of community members involve Regional
Federal Government members of Port Pirie and are operating in Port Pirie and infiltrating other Regional
areas of SA including the district of Kadina, and involve Police officers, Individuals involved and
connected, Port Pirie Govemment Departments, and connected and involved Motorcycle gang members,
which are protected by the Government sources involved and the police officers.

Community members reporting the activity of Criminal network Targeting of these sources or nature are
being subjected to continuous targeting and police targeting involving continuous police harassment,
llegal arrests, police physical injury through physical brutality, stalking and public endangerment.

CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING INVOLVES ;

. STALKING OF COMMUNITY MEMBER THROUGH ILLEGAL TECHNOLOGY - TRACKING
. MONEY LAUNDERING

5 FRAUDULENT ACTIVITY

. SEXUAL TARGETING

. VICTIMISATION WITHIN THE COMMUNITY

. LOSS OF CAREER OR INCOME

. HARASSMENT

. GANG MENTALITY STALKING / HARASSMENT / VICIOUS HARASSMENT
. IDENTITY THEFT

«  PUBLIC ENDANGERMENT

. RESIDENTIAL ENDANGERMENT

. BLACK MARKET / DARK WEB INVOLVEMENT

Community member was subjected to continuous targeted criminal activity over a 15 year period while
residing in the region of Port Pirie involving multiple sources of Federal Government members,

Govemment Departments, Police officers, individuals involved and connected and included motorcycle
gang members connected to Government and police sources, and was subjected to Police targeting by
the Port Pirie Police Department over a 2 year period following the commencement of her recognizing the
illegal targeted criminal activity in her life and reporting the activity and seeking assistance.

Community member relocated to the district of Port Pirie in 2017 and again in 2019

Following the relocation the targeting involving Sexual targeting continued in 2018 involving an individual
connected to motorcycle gang members involved in targeting in the district of Port Pirie who are
connected to the Government and Police sources in Port Pirie
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2019 - 2022 - Kadina - Under the leadership of Fraser Ellis, MP - Confirmed illegal activity
Community member of Kadina following relocating from Port Pirie to Kadina in 2019 obtained Confirmed
reports of the reported targeted criminal illegal activity affecting her life and was confirmed as being a

targeted victim of Organised targeted crime which was conducted against her in the district of Port Pirie
and continued to target her once relocated but involved the same sources involved in Port Pirie and not
Kadina

Following the community member obtaining the confirmed reports the community member encountered
continuous targeting within the district of Kadina involving Police officers, Sexual targeting by individuals
and motorcycle gang members activity stalking her within the township

Criminal Network operating within the district of Port Pirie targeting community members within the district
of Kadina

2021-2023 Community member has encountered multiple counts of stalking within the township of Kadina
involving ;

Police and motorcycle gang members circling the area of the victims location within the township when
meeting friends for coffee in local township café's or township areas

Both parties, police and motorcycle gag members are in the exact location of the targeted victim at the
exact moment the targeted victim leaves her place of residence and is in that location

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES BY

CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING GOVERNMENT
SOURCES, POLICE SOURCES AND CONNECTED AND INVOLVED MOTORCYCLE GANG

MEMBERS

Police and motorcycle gang members circling of entering the premises of the are of the targeted victim of
the Criminal Network / community member of Kadina in public locations when meeting friends for
Christmas drinks in local hotels / Exchange Hotel and Moonta Hotel

Both parties, police and motorcycle gag members are in the exact location of the targeted victim at the
exact moment the targeted victim leaves her place of residence and is in that location

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES BY

CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING GOVERNMENT
SOURCES, POLICE SOURCES AND CONNECTED AND INVOLVED MOTORCYCLE GANG

MEMBERS

Community member being stalked by individual involved and connected in Criminal Network targeting in
public locations and involved in Sexual Targeting of the community member

SUSPECTED INDIVUAL INVOLVED AND CONNECTED :
Name given to community member of the individual : Coco Cola

Individual suspected of being involved and connected was in a public location of a Service Station in the
township of Kadina at the exact location at the exact moment the community member was in that losation
and made obvious and intentional interaction with the community member - First contact and sighting

Individual suspected of being involved and connected was in a public location of a local hotel of Kadina on
every occasion of the community member being in that location at the exact location and exact moment
the community member is in that location and made obvious and intentional interaction with the
community member

Community member suspicious of the intention and involvement of the suspected individual during the
individual intentional interaction asked questions of the individual involving his personal movements which
resulted in conflicting answers

. Stated recently moved from NT to Kadina region then second time answered had been residing in
Kadina for 20 years
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. Stated he was in the hotel with his girifriend then stated the girlfriend was his lover and he was
married - lover sighted by the community member resides in Moonta

. Suspected individual has made contact and friends with a community member of Kadina - Owen,
who is a single father of a teenage daughter

—"> CRIMINAL NETWORK OF PORT PIRIE OPERATING ILLEGAL SEXUAL BUSINESSES IN THE
DISTRICT OF KADINA
KADINA AMAZING CHINESE MASSAGE - HALLETT STREET, KADINA

Community member of Kadina was informed by a Medical Professional of Moonta not to use the services
of the local massage business of Kadina as he had been informed by multiple witnesses of the massage
business that the business involved sexual favours being performed on clients during massage sessions
with clients of their business

PULIC SAFETY AND COMMUNITY SAFETY OF THE COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING
CONNECTED INDIVIDUALS OPERATING CRIMINAL ILLEGAL BUSINESSES INVOLVING SEXUAL
EXPLOITATION WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF KADINA

PULIC SAFETY AND COMMUNITY SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS INVOLVING CRIMINAL

NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND CRIMINAL BNETWORK ACTIVITY WITHIN
THE DISTRICT OF KADINA INVOLVING SOURCES OF PORT PIRIE AND CONNECTED SOURCES
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PULIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS - COPPER COAST COUNCIL

Community members reporting public and residential issues involving fire hazards, water drainage, road
safety issues / blind spots , community issues not being addressed by the local council, Copper Coast
Council and the issue remaining and continuing as endangerment to community members

. Refer to attached photographic evidence of a continuous report made to the Copper Coast Council
of a extreme Fire hazard to residential addresses and a residential zone within the district of Kadina,
Wallaroo Mines

. Multiple blind spots creating endangerment to community members involving road safety issues
within the township of Kadina and requiring visual implementation for example installed mirrors on
poling for visual safety due to the design and placing of parking or intersections
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Epstein a massage”. She claims she was taken to his mansion, | Perversion of Justice, Miami Herald,
where he exposed himself and had sexmal intercourse with  November 30, 2018.
her, and paid her $200 immediately afterward.[20€] S

510122, 3:52 PM

A similar $50-million suit was filed in March 2008, by a different woman, who was represented by
the same lawyer.[129] These and several similar lawsuits were dismissed.[130]

All other lawsuits have been settled by Epstein out of court.!3Y Epstein made many out-of-court
settlements with alleged victims.[130] )
FOESTRUCTILN OF CAREER FOR SE¢ DEMARD - SBCAL ABUSE King |
o . N X : (ST
Victims’ rights: Jane Does v. United States (2014) X SCxuAL ABUSE RING T AUST

PROMINENT POSITICNG ©WV
A December 30, 2014, federal civil suit was filed in Florida by Jane Doe ;‘H and
Jane Doe 2 against the United States for violations of the Crime Victims' Rights Act by the U.S.
Department of Justice's N ' ip and his limited 2008 state plea. There was a later
unsuccessiul effort to add (Jane Doe 3) and another woman (Jane Doe 4) as
plaintiffs to that case.[*32] The addition accused Alan Dershowitz of sexually abusing a minor, Jane
Doe 3, provided by Epstein.!33! The allegations against Dershowitz were stricken by the judge and
eliminated from the case because he said they were outside the intent of the suit to re-o e
=v2 plea agreement.[13411135] A document filed in court alleges that Epstein ran a(Sexual abuse ring", <
¢/" and lent underage girls to "prominent American politicians, powerful business executives, Toreign
__presidents, a well-known prime minister, and other world leaders",[136

This long-running lawsuit is pending in federal court, aimed at vacating the federal plea agreement
on the grounds that it violated W 7, 2015, Judge Kenneth Marra ruled
that the allegations made by alleged victim against Prince Andrew had no bearing
on the lawsuit by alleged victims seeking to reopen Epstein's non-prosecution plea agreement with
the federal government; the judge ordered that allegation to be struck from the record.!*34] Judge
Marra made no ruling as to whether claims by Roberts are true or false. Though he did not allow

.Jane Does 3 and 4 to join the suit, Marra specifically said that Roberts may later give evidence
when the case comes to court.[138]

On February 21, 2019, in the case of Two Jane Does v. United States, Senior Judge of the U.S.
District Court for the Southern District of Florida Kenneth Marra said federal prosecutors violated
the law by failing to notify victims before they allowed him to plead guilty to only the two Florida
offenses. The judge left open what the possible remedy could be.[39]

I - =pstein (2015)

External video
In a December 2014 Florida court filing by Bradley Edwards
and Paul G. Cassell meant for iop jp the Crime Victims == Where are they now? The
i g T uit,[l“'“] (then known as  Dbiggest players in the Jefirey,
, alleged in a sworn affidavit that at age 17,  Epstein case (hifps:/fwww.youtube.c
she had been sexually trafficked by Epstein and Ghislaine om/watch?v=yPjnércJgsl)

-

Maxwell for their own use and for use by several others, - Perversion of Justice, The Miami

including Prince Andrew(4U an ired Harvard Law  Herald, November 29, 2018.
professor Alan Dershowitz.[81(142] also claimed that ' )

Epstein, Maxwell and others had physically and sexually
abused her.[48] She alleged that the FBI may have been involved in a cover-up.[*44] She said she

erage girls.[145]

had served as Epstein's sex slave from 1999 to 2002, and had recruited :
Prince Andrew, Epstein, and Dershowitz all deni ving had sex with Dershowitz took
legal action over the allegations.[1461(1471148] filed a defamation suit against Dershowitz,

44 en
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Details of a civil lawsuit, made public in January 2015, contained a deposition from "Jane Doe 3"
that accused Maxwell of recruiting her in 1999, when she was a minor, and grooming her to
provide sexual services W 2018 exposé by Julie K. Brown ii q ii Ft_’
revealed Jane Doe 3to b , who was previously known w
met Maxwell at Donald Trump's Mar-a-Lago Club in Palm Beach, Florida, when was 2 16-
year-old spa attendant.[22] She asserted that Maxwell had introduced her to Epstein, after which

she was "groomed by the two [of them] for his pleasure, including lessons in Epstein's preferences
during oral sex".[221(63]

Maxwell has repeatedly denied any involvement in Epstein's crimes.5Y In a 2015 statement,
Maxwell rejected allegations that she has acted as a procurer for Epstein and denied that she had
"facilitaled Prince Andrew's [alleged] acts of sexual abuse". Her spokesperson said "the allegations
made against Ghislaine Maxwell are untrue” and she "strongly denies allegations of an unsavoury
nature, which have appeared in the British press and elsewhere, and reserves her right to seek

redress at the repetition of such old defamatory claims", [581(64]

- asserted that Maxwell and Epstein had trafficked her and other underage girls, often at sex

- sexudt RBUSE RING, - TRRLETING X

parties hosted by Epstein at his homes in New ew Mexico, Palm Beach, and the United
States Virgin Islands. Maxwell called her a liar. amatio
S istrict o ile details of the settlement have not been
made public, in May 2017 the case was seftled in favour, 193! with Maxwell paying Giuffre
"millions" {86!
= v Epstein and Maxwell (2017) % - Mﬁi-fts{%f#:« DESTRICTION L‘_‘:
) P CPRAREER PRoSFECTS ~ CCMPLY
- 1 207, BB fed - suit, in the United States District Court for the Southern District of
3 Tk i alleging that hired her to give massages to
~—> Epstei and latefthreatened to physi cis)
ands rivate Caribbean
island, Little Saint James- Thesuitwas settled in 2018 under undisclosed terms. 9ll48][67]I68]
On 16 April 2019, — went public and filed a sworn affidavit in federal court in New
York, alleging that she and her 15-year-old &i had been sexually assaulted by Epstein
and M in separate locations in 1996.
suit by against Alan Dershowitz. ] According to the affidavit, had met
summer of the following year, they hired her to work on an art project in billionaire businessman
Leslie Wexner's Ohio mansion, where she was then sexually assaulted by both Maxwell and
FBI.-ﬂﬂlﬁafﬁdavit also stated that during the same summer, Epstein flew her then 15-year-
old sister,

States Virgin Islands sued Maxwell for defamation in federal
court in the Southern District of New York in 20
w5 Exipl DEMBNDS
in the United States District Court for the Southern District of
New York, against Epstein and M
i cally harm her or destroy her career prospecisif she did not 7
~Ecomply with their Sexmal demandstat Tis mansion in New York and on his
pridavit fied by || NI 2019
affidavit was filed in suppo famation
Maxwell and Epstein at a New York art gallery reception in 1995. The affidavit says that in the
Epstein 70171 reported the incident to the New York Police Department and the
1o his New Mexico property where he and Maxwell molested her on a massage
table.[72174]

- was interviewed for CBS This Morning in November 2019 where she detailed the 1996
assault and alleged that Maxwell had threatened both her career and her life after the assault.[75]

_ v Epstein’s estate, Maxwell, and Jane Does 1-3 (2019)

TRREWEST DAL PROPERTY THEFT - AMERICH INVOLLEHEN
TN POSSESSION - M+ \PLE
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Epstein attended local public schools, first attending Public School 188, and then Mark Twain
Junior High School nearby.?] In 1967, Epstein attended the National Music Camp at the
Interlochen Center for the Arts.[29] He began playing the piano when he was five.l2°] He graduated
in 1969 from Lafayette High School at age 16, having skipped two grades.[31(32] Later that year, he
attended classes at Cooper Union until he changed colleges in 1971131 From September 1971, he
attended the Courant Institute of Mathematical Sciences at New York University, but left without
receiving a degree in June 1974.[321(32] B

Careér

Teaching

Epstein started working in September 1974 as a physics and mathematics teacher for teens at the
Dalton School on the Upper East Side of Manhattan.(3133] Donald Barr, who served as the
headmaster until June 1974,[341351(36] was known to have made several unconventional
recruitments at the time, although it is unclear whether he had a direct role in hiring
Epstein.[331371(38] Three months after Barr's departure, Epstein began to teach at the school,
despite his lack of credentials.[38] Epstein allegedly showed inappropriate behavior toward
underage students at the time.[33137] He became acquainted with Alan Greenberg, the chief
executive officer of Bear Stearns, whose son and danghter were attending the school. Greenberg's
daughter, Lynne Koeppel, pointed to a parent-teacher conference where Epstein influenced
another Dalton parent into advocating for him to Greenberg.[35] In June 1976, after Epsein was
dismissed from Dalton for "poor performance"”,[331139114°] Greenberg offered him a job at Bear
Stearns.[30]l41] '

Banking

'Epstein joined Bear Stearns in 1976 as a low-level junior assistant to a floor trader.[42] He swiftly
moved up to become an options trader, working in the special products division, and then advised
the bank's wealthiest clients, such as Seagram president Edgar Bronfman, on tax mitigation
strategies.321(43)44] Jimmy Cayne, the bank's later chief executive officer, praised Epstein's skill
with wealthy clients and complex products. In 1980, four years after joining Bear Stearns, Epstein
became a limited partner.'42!

In 1981, he was asked to leave Bear Stearns for, according to his sworn testimony, being guilty of a
"Reg D violation".[451321(30] Even though Epstein departed abruptly, he remained close to Cayne
and Greenberg and was a client of Bear Stearns untl its collapse in 2008.142]

Flna_i.'icia! consulting !

In A 1981, Epstein founded his own consulting firm, Intercontinental Assets Group Inc.

(IAG),48) which assisied clients in recovering stolen money from fraudulent brokers and

[30] Epstein described his work at this time as being a high-level bounty hunter. He told

at-he worked sometimes as a consuitant 10T gOVEITIMED B t]le\’ﬁl‘jﬁ'i’ﬁa}th}"tﬂ recover

“1" embezzled funds, : e-woTkKed for clients whno had embezzied THNC [30)(47]

Spanish actress and heiress was one such wealthy client, whom Epstein helped in

1082 to recover her father's millions in lost investments, which had disappeared when Drysdale
Government Securities collapsed because of fraud. 48]
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Liquid Funding was initially 40 percent owned by Bear Stearns. Through the help of the credit
rating agencies — Standard & Poor’s, Fitch Ratings and Moody's Investors Service — the new
bundled securities were able to be created for companies so that they got a gold-plated AAA rating.
The implosion of such complex securities, because of their inaccurate ratings, led to the collapse of
Bear Stearns in March 2008 and set in motion the financial crisis of 2007-2008 and the
subsequent Great Recession. If Liquid Funding were left holding large amounts of such securities
as collateral, it could have lost large amounts of money.[65167]

Investments

Hedge funds

Between 2002 and 2005, Epstein invested $80 million in the D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities
Fund, a hedge fund that invested in illiquid debt securities.l68169] In November 2006, Epstein
attempted to redeem his investment after he was informed of accounting irregularities in the
fund.[7°] By this time, his investment had grown to $140 million. The D.B. Zwirn fund refused to
redeem the investment. Hedge funds that invest in illiquid securities typically have years-long
“lockups” on their capital for all investors and require redemption requests to be made in writing
60 to 9o days in advance.%8! The fund was closed in 2008, and its remaining assets of
approximately $2 billion, including Epstein’s investment, were transferred to Fortress Investment
Group when that firm bought the assets in 2009.[581%9] Epstein later went to arbitration with
Fortress over his redemption attempt. The outcome of that arbitration is not publicly known. (68!
MECICAL BUSINESS Puvan J0L, ~ Jood - TNTeeCcTUAL PROCERTY THEFT
In August 2006, Epstein, a month after the federal- co+MEncEMEnd SExLAL
investigation of him began,7 invested $57 million in the Bear | /*HETING Z20ET

Stearns High-Grade Structured Credit Strategies Enhanced SNy

Leverage hedge fund.[681(72] This fund was highly leve in . i 4‘
mortgage-backed collateralized debt obligations (CDOs).72] e

_ RNUU . Y . B B N, W
On April 18, 2007, an investor in the fund, who had ~A st -.L\“- ~
$57 million invested, discussed redeeming his investment.[73] =S W e W

At this time, the fund had a leverage ratio of 17:1, which meant ~ The government bagan negotiation
for every dollar invested there were seventeen dollars of  “ith Epstein for a plea agrsement in
borrowed funds; therefore, the redemption of this investment ~ ™id-2007, s the hedge fund began
would have been equivalent to removing $1 billion from the 1 collapse.

thinly traded CDO market.l7#] The selling of CDO assets to

meet the redemptions that month began a repricing process

and general freeze in the CDO market. The repricing of the CDO assets caused the collapse of the
fund three months later in July, and the eventual collapse of Bear Stearns in March 2008. It is
likely Epstein lost most of this investment, but it is not known how much was his. /731721

. Bytheijmethattheﬂear Stearns fund began to fail in May 2007, Epstein had begun to negotiate a
| plea deal with the U.S. Attorney's Office concerning imminent charges for sex with minors.[68171]
* ° In August 2007, a month after the fund collapsed, the U.S. attorney in Miami, Alexander Acosta,

entered into direct discussions about the plea agreement:”! Acesta—brakered a lenient dea
rding to him, becaus€ he had been ordered by higher government officials, Who told him that
Epstein was an individual of importance to the government. #1531 A5 part of the negotiations,

according to the Miami Herald, Epstein provided "unspecified information" to the Florida federal
prosecutors for a more lenient sentence and was supposedly an unnamed key witness for the New
York federal prosecutors in their unsuccessful June 2008 criminal case against the two managers

hiips:fen.wikipedia.org/wikiflefirey Epstein | 6/80
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Be aaone 3

Mmu **'c.f 4 EPSTEIN DIRECTLY TARGETING VIeT I ONCINE \ROIO
i _—— T
Ht‘-’mcﬁc BOS PLAN S JELLPTMENT IN PROGRESS ErTait el(®

e b
TP T A
e L 3

ﬂ-f'!ﬂh-ﬁﬂmm i T
Br M Mgm 87 P By e e

g il ™ —
& bt sk b §

FI' fpanens « i s
Rer The grwsaihey Dhan o F _ana !ﬂ*-.‘-i

T i, oweng - selagngig e

oo Troe Spec skl Al ow o Daniia  igadl.
T g4 bt selapl Lemer Sl

fe Dwo w7 slmgea  plmel g Wl s
Hee cwrds by, oraget Ton Dmoine . Sop
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DiRecT TARGETING OF Jicrit - EPSTE(N + - Page2of2
MAXWECL ONcinE KOO 9L~
mc—  CGREOMING - PORTRAYED

; f_nu?mm caaITACT FRIENDSH IP
Yes of course you'll do have total faith in you because your so passionate)
.1-- smart! —_— -

Yes I'd like to change jobs ideally but nows not a good time with the economy so
pked, not many jobs about. I'd like to have more options in a years time maybe.
i works up the road from me actually yes, which works out well because we car

gmmmmmmmmmmm &<

ITW\NS - KRG ueEDGE OF TARGETED JicTiMs FAMILY
SHAIN - SHAUN JTEECE - ROOT - RO CONSPIRED SEXVAL
TARGETING - MOTORCYE GANG MEMBER CONNECTED TO

MICHA&EC FETHERSTON HAUGH - 207 - 2000 BUS ADVISER
MEDICAL BOS PLAN - MSic .,

E-mail message checked by Spyware Doctor (5.5.1.322)
Database version: 5.11110e
http:/ [www.pctools.com/spyware-doctor/

SHARING PERIBAAL INFORHINTION - PORTRAY

N (KK - FNFRMED BY ADAM JMARWEL TrHAT NIKKI WAS HIS
WIFE AND THAT SHEY MET N COLLELE AND
WELE (CHILDHOOD SIWNEETHEARTS AND WERE
TRYING 0o HAVE A BABY
FIRST BABY WAS A BOY — CONTACT CONT(NJED

NATIe 2013 ., 572212009
EFTA00262061
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(1. Ho PM - MAY 21-2009) = PORT PIRIE R
mﬁu; me bEU - MSIC  Reo0b - ROIR .

e
C‘?:gfjmm believed in me, never doubted me at all \Can you tell that f'm very
i women. You know some men find me a Fifle confronting, even

a
intimidating. | must admit though i am a strong women, not the shy type lol!

Tmmmmmd mmﬂm
welhavewu @ go into recession.

-\""'\-\.

’\MBeatu MM@MMM&WMM
“wihich Hysummm:amyﬁ Smaller place, less rent and in fown more.
acons i'm a city girl and like being around the middle of town betfer. | said yeah,

|3"|'-.:".'! “‘EMH!
Hesamalmﬁwboy loves bush camping and fore wheel driving, which i love to , i think

I'm city / country, 2 good mix of both, what do you think??

STUFF THATH! | know its for a good cause babe which is such a nice thing fo do. But
personally beiween you and me, fm glad thats you riding not me, fd be so sore and wom
out lol!! You must be really fit hey??

= i’l special piace 10T you I m T"_—-h
I* 0 balnlemSham m&dhm slationshig .'.4-'“ abou
wlniipin ﬁr_: peds tha bl el = _dg"-"':f mh ' a st 000l women'to

i3 Ry T but it think for all its the right thing to do)
you. (i %ﬂmahﬂ io be ok)

i s '_._--—-—-_._'-_ -
Wmmmmmmmm

it tonight ok)

52272009
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TIFF FILES - DESGRERS - PROFESSIONAL-
-—7 *'-’u?C‘ EMPIL LOGU MAXWELL -~ EMBIL NEIS - GOV DEPARTMENT

S
R TR P ; A & X
; - B il LR Y
P 3 .

EVIeENCGE  MAWEU [ ECSTEN CORNESIED T8 ADST OV - TARCETI NC.

MR

SMSIC LOGO RECEED Vi EMaiL RO%)~ MAELL [AD A £

E1s/cel) DERT /ANST - RECEIVED VA EMAIL ~ 26°% ~ AUST oV

NEIS - RO0T - RECAIOVEN VIA Mail « MFDICAL ROSINESS PLAN
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| RO
; {D&SSIC':PQ.-HQ MSIC Loce AND BRUSINGSS CARDS o
ONUNE FREE 1apcE DEsicasR _%M%Em%ﬂigg;ﬂﬂ Uk
Kk Moveniel] _ BISB & yoheo. com¥p— EMNiL CONTACT #

o MIRXNELL = EFSTEIN - DyRecr TORGETING - GROOMINC, 3
L. BOSINESS Locs ExampiEs .

SICNED _ a
F AL emAns wimH YA Nor sow NEME - MPRWELL

C i ) i —
EMPACY DISCS IN EPsTEIN PeSsession

PUSC - MSIC Loco mes ans @ Recewep wiA
EFIAL FROM MAN A e /At;mH G ORCLN

m i AsEnvics Sur el Feedestentls

.

e e ._--"“' i, .i._- =
tiaiic. ©
S TERL TR T s il Benfwrstas sy
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1126124, 9:50 AM Gmail - (no subject) "I‘J/ i
GUCOCLE SEAH - GUES EuiS, KADIWA -

M Gmail BF-‘-.G'H—IC'R LF FR&C,ER E.{,.f..tﬁ r..-“:‘- FJ_ADJMMNIM-_:

l:.ll'IEI- subject)

"ERFE. ———

My Active School Holidays in Kadinal!
Get your free tickets now ...

> TAD%20! _ nd@n Culture

—(Giles Elli$and2 others)
text=A%20free %2C%20two%2Dday%
20family, TAD%20SA%20and%200ne%

20Culture. Giles Ellis dan 2 yang lain. 3.
- 03-0-0.Recent ...

of RO connETED TO  EPSTEN / M AXRELL
IRECT TARCETING ©F VICTIM - SExUAC ABUSE
RING - CcONNECTED IREGLY TO EcirsS
FAMILY °/b R0 GILES Eaﬁ:gs/hwuuufD I\
SExUOUAL TARGETING OF vicrim 1IN (_ADINA
FRASER Eri(s INJOLUED ' N SEXUAL
TARCLETING F NICTIM IN KADINA

CONNECTED —T©O TJernN OLsEN |

https:/imail.google.comimailfu/0/7ik=b27812ae2f8view=pl&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r375134943540159864 1 &simpl=msg-a:r37513494354._. 11
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212123, 11:56 AM Gmail - Pwd: CCSLC Members Newslatier - January 6
CONSPIRED gewunt TARGETING -~ SE» ABUSE RinNG /»:: gl
BROTHERS =~ E41S FAMILY cONNGTED D0HN OC SEN

Fwd: CCSLC Members Newsletter - January PIP LAUVA

1 message VIN cENT BUlonvE

v 18 January 2023 at 00:48
o]

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

DIRECT CONTACT B
FROM CGILES ELLIS / SROTHER

Raply-T;u Guesan:rzﬁm RS OF FRASER £Lt!S HP/WVLH

IN SE<0AL TARGETING OF

VieTiM - LoV sBURLE
SE~ ABUSE RING CONNECTED

7o JOHN OLSEN) KAPINA
View this email in your browser

COPPER COAST

soort and leisurg centre

January Members Newsletter

The CCSLC January Newsletter is here, providing you guys with all the
happenings at the best Belgravia Centre in the State! From upcoming events

to our weekly group fitness ti if it ppening, it's here! If you have
any inquiries, give us a call on or email us at

Thank you for your consistent support and love, we are looking forward to a
big 2023!!

hitps://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/2ik=b27812ae2f8view=ptisearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 175527 96796373537 784simpl=msg-F63A175527 ... 1710
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. —=> 20! ? 3 3> ~ ELETTN RLO M 1N VicTiM
o ’ — ks £ e
¥ k"'-h\__ - } (_ 4l
~ CONRECTED To PIP LAJA [BETTS cONNECTE D C [l 2o P
FAMILY . 1LES 4 FRASER E¢etS - CONNCTED 7o JCHN OLSEN

Q27 =W -

5% 20/6/19

Hi beautiful, can you give
me another hour or so
please so | can finish my
rejoinder for my ARC grant
and send it to Natalie for
editing? Will try to come
home asap, will text
again... Xxx love

7.6.202001:03 AM

_z '“ ,.': = hﬂ

No worries darling, just get
fine what you need to get
done okay and I'll see you
when you get home. Dont
stress. Love you.xxm» o -

G558 PMw
L

Type a message..
i Qo (o (e
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N LLETS) T Pl R PR P T T Bt L " Y L ] (Bl S |
1123124, 321 PV i X

Gmall - Request
RE TRANSMISSIONS - SEXUAL GROOMING IN HOME OF VICTIM
[T EVENT — FRASER CeAinG TC WANT RELATIONSHTIO WITH

M Gmail vierim I I -
AND EVUBNT - CottSS EtcdS CLAHING TO INANT RELATIENSHH
~~_——~-—-~--—H-ﬁ'ﬁ-a—¢=gCﬂ-,w}---- L

Re uest
q _FATHERMicnaEL Ercts INVOWED IN THE GREIDMING FUR BGTH DNS

F .l (23 January 2023\t 14:00
o: Narungga TR

Thank you for the email requests, much appreciated.

[Quated text hiddan]
[Quoted texihé

S MP SYSTEM - SENT N REGOEST
BY TARCETED vicTi™

Em::'.
9;4( Date: Wed{ 1 Mar 2023 11:25:49 +0000
' Subject: Re™Namwrgga Electorate Office
Dear Office of Narungga,

In light of your recent contact | am informing you that | will collect the last correspondence from your office
tomorrow, Thursday 30th February, which involves 4 usbs labelled JC INNOVATIONS and second package
business registrations regarding the usbs. Please have the packages prepared for myself to collect from the front _

desk .
| wish to thapk,your office for your previous assistance but this wi \ uith your office considering |
_?» r‘*.have beerlied to byfyour offi ice senatur regarding s ] -w hich I do not
appremate‘arﬂﬁnd Ery-ve wards-fyse twide. ffiliFe - SPELLING.
\\ pISTARE
} On Wed, i Mar 2023, 2:18 pm Narungga EO, _@\f:
Dear :

In light of recent deliveries we just wanted to confirm the functions of this office — we are here to advocate for
changes to legislation and to assist in constituents dealing with bureaucracy. We have been pleased to assist you
with regard to the latter in your complaint with health care.

While Fraser appreciates you keeping him informed of your other ventures he does have limited time to consider

_'? ~V all of your correspondence ecially with a heavil nant partner and his first child on the w ith the
greatest of respect, it would assist the workflow of this office if you could make an effort to limit correspondence to
in direct relation to the two primary functions of this office. If you have any queries in relation to legislative change
or bureaucratic challenges please reach out to the office.

Sincerely,

Marungga Electorate Office Team

Electorate Office

Phone :

https://mail.google.com/malliul/ 7ik=b278 1 2ae2féview=plisearch=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r7 54869066697 392507 1 &simpl=msg-a:r7 P4BES06669...  1/2
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FiRST comTACT WITH MEMBERS ©F ELt15 FAMILY
FATHER | MIcHAEL E£Lel S FATHER OF FRASER ELLtS MP CILES &S 40
PRIOR To FIRST CONTACT Wi1H FRASER €LitsS MP KADINA opeice

# [ have contacted various Media i i 2 :
- S irmlug:;_m regarding this matter seeking assistance to expose the truth and
s  Miles Kemp - The Advertiser, Adelaide - ReT=r to documenis provided
s InDaily - Independent Media Source, Adelaide
Jie  Michael Ellis - Country Times, Kadina - R=fer i3 docupent provided % - FATHER
= Nick Perry, Editor - Country Times, Kadina

1 was informed by the Media Sources that due to Media Legislation the issue must first become a Legal
Case matter before they can act on publishing the Illegal Activity, Targeting and endangerment of my
safety to the public. ) .

LA —

- L advise you to refer to reports and connections invotved in the supplied evidence reports & & First Point of +f.
CImterest, - TR X CFFICE FROUDUENT ACTIVITY JAcTERED BPRS STATEMGNTS

e

caceTiNG FREUDLENT B ERTS 4. DENIED Re BFTES
As this Illegal Activity appears to be a case of State Government Corruption Specifically Targeting an
Individuak-over a 27 year period, and involving a Corruption Syndicate of individuals involved, including
Police Corruption I advise you to contact and inform the Federal Government of this activity, to be
recognised, addressed and conduct a full investigation into this matter and the evidence supplied to you.

assist you in your current developmentof
e Case that you are currently involved in, involving the State Government ___
. claims that have been laid against you, which I believe is connected to this activity reported
“In this letter and evidence ‘provided. I believe that this case against you is connested {0 the individuals and
= r—— sinnlied-the-in ation and a brief o arvigw of fhe

———— )

%1 do apologise for the distress this may have cansed you involving the Tax Fraud / Fraudulent Activity ¥
" claims, which I believe are a targeted assault to discredit you and your position in local politics, as 2 result
_ of contacti r brother and secking Media ‘Assistance. 1 do now hope that the information that 1 have
um%ﬂmmﬂm ﬁM.WFEHMMﬂWEQ@_M.iﬁ.@.WWEW* position as a

) local member of Parliament, and clear the “Fraudulent Stur” that has, | believe targeted you.

As a member of your local community, Kadina and my family being members of your local community
over their lifetime of residing in Kadina, Cynthia and David Pearce will stand by your innocence of these

. Fraudulent Charges olaimed against you, as I believe olaimed to discredit your reputation and position, and_

i -

_ I will assist you in anyway possible regarding this matter. *

Please contact me in writing at the supplied address on the top of this letter. 1am willing to discuss this

ratter in further detail in person if you require anymore information or my assistance in anyway.

- Yours Sincerel
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— TS FAMILY  ~ MICHAEL LS - CONNETED TO
FJoHN OLSEN - FRASER Cwis - GILES Eccis.

-“Jib ¥ :- % 2 % o o Feasrdia 0 80 Ve 43
- St =] Your local ¢ Coctions B
S ‘a‘ choice for i oo s HARVEST
A i caring Chnstian ;w‘i?nmnﬂnm
R education Phone BEZ1 4845 FIND OUT MORE CLICH HERE

fCountry Times

. Login Subscribe
MONDAY, 7 MARCH 2022 y AT

KaDNA @ 3° Uosty Cloudy >

Wenrker bl

“fCountry Times « =

Early development

The story and development of the Yorke Peninsula Country Times over the last 150 years follows a web of newspapers
threaded together since the first Yorke Peninsula newspaper appeared as the Wallaroo Times and Mining Journal in 1865,

This first paper was the product of Andrew and David Taylor, who came to Australia from |nvercargill, New Zealand, in the same
yeer,

This paper flourished at Elizabeth Street, Wallaroo, until in 1888, due 1o pressure by Kadina traders, the establishment moved
the business 1o 25 Taylor Street, Kadina. In January 2008 the business then moved to it's current modern facilities at 31 Goyder
Street with the building baing officially opened by Senator Alan Ferguson in Novemnber of that year,

The paper was then called the Kadina and Wallaroo Times in deference to the gentlemen traders who probably suggested that
they would withdraw patronage if this did not occur.

In 1891 Andrew died, and David continued until his death when Mrs F urner-Taylor headed the business. In 1910 Andrew's son,
william F Taylor and James H Pengelley, both of Kadina, entered into a partnership which lasted for 25 years until 1935 when
Mr Pengelley died. His son Fred then became a partner.

When William Taylor died in 1945, Fred took control, with Mrs Agnes Taylor maintaining a financial interest until 1962, when the
family finally relinquished a 92 year connection with the "Times".

Competition

During these years the Times suffered competition from two other papers, the Plain Dealer and its offshoot the Copper Age,
produced by John Southwood and George spring who found it hard going during the depression years.

Fred Pengelley's long association with the newspaper ended in 1963 when Moonta newspaper proprietors, C..).G and TF. Ellis,
who ran the People’s Weekly, purchased the Kadina business. The Ellises continued 1o print both newspapers (one in gach
town) until 1966, when the Moonta paper was incorporated in the Times to become the Kadina, Wallaroo and Moonta Times.

Two years later a further change took place when The South Australian [ arother Kadina-based newspaper, owned by Mr
and Mrs H.W. Tossell of Adelaide, merged with the Times. As a result the newspaper was named the Yorke Peninsula Country
Times, with the first edition on September 4, 1968.

In 1970 the publishers purchased the rights to the S.¥.P. Mews Pictorial, published in Yorketown, which was an amalgamation
of the Maitland Watch and the 5.Y.P. Pioneer. ’

5 The Times Today -
‘% 1 Thmﬁt own the Yorke Peninsula Enuntr! Times. fdichael Eliisﬁs the Managing Editor. -¥
\q-_‘_'-__,..-"" ____.-J

From that first issue in 1968 the Yorke Peninsula Country Times has gone from strength to strength - from a newspaper of 16
pages, to one that gradually increased, with strong support, to a paper which regularly publishes 60 plus pages growing to
nearly 100 in the busy Christmas period.

From a small beginning, the print run has steadily forged ahead until more than 8,000 coples stream from the Goss Community
press situated at the new premises at 31 Goyder Street, Kadina.
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Gmail - {no subject)

r‘f.'_H EL LS ~ ELLlsS FAMILY <ORRNECTED TD AMERLEA .

M Gmail * Tenn CLSEN KA ““ﬂ’i“ﬁ_

EPSTEzin | M AXWELL [ AMERICA INNCLY /“]J:}mcc;mmw_r_ ED TO AMER\

(no subject) CADINA - L(BERAL PARTY
=k }
To: I
Issuu AMLR (Tl cONNE=T =0 o MU lCHAEL ELedS
rr C:F.: L F’_R._c’ﬂ ELids MP A GlLES F@L{S’

VELe ~ 5B+ ABUSE K1

150-year Spemal
Edition by Yorke —

~Peninsula Country

Times

Visit

-~ Three generations, Fraser,
Michael, Nelson, Giles and

Trevor Ellis ... Michael Ellis
and his family at Kadina,

“South Australia, should be
very ...

hitps:/imail google com/maill/iu/0i?ik=b2T812ae2i8view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-206859487 166417357 28simpl=msg-a:r-2068584871... 11 '
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FRASER €£4(S MP- GOY SOURCE (NTOGIED 1IN SE<VAC

AARCETING THE NECTIM - GILES ELLS 4D INQOWED N
S ExUAL TARGETING THE  \VieTl ]
COMMENCEMENT OF GOVERNMENT AND POLICE TARGETING OF AN

INDIVIDUAL - SOURCE OF COMMENCEMENT - KADINA SA

ﬁ JOHN OLSEN - AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT - KADINA
CONNECTIONS TO EPSTEIN AND MAXWELL
> SEXUAL ABUSE RING

DESTRUCTION OF CAREER FOR SEX DEMAND - GOVERNMENT SEXUAL ABUSE
RING - GOVERNMENT TARGETING OF AN INDIVIDUAL

COMMENCEMENT - KADINA SOUTH AUSTRALIA

FILE A. - COMMENCEMENT - CONNECTIONS
John Olsen - Australian Government - commencement of targeting of an individual -
Source of commencement - Kadina

John Olsen, Kadina / Australian Government source of Commencement of targeting of an
individual, the victim at age 14 years old

John Olsen connected to New York, Epstein and Maxwell and involved in targeting of an
individual for sexual purposes, Sexual Abuse Ring involving Destruction of the victims
career for sexual purposes

First event of Intellectual property Theft of the targeted victim commenced 1993, a devel-
opment of the targeted victim for her new born son, Infant Sleep Positioner, designed in
the privacy of her own home in a remote farmhouse in Wilimulka South Australia.
Intellectual property Theft of the Infant Sleep Positioner / First Event of Destruction of
Career for sexual purposes / Government Targeting / Government Sexual Abuse Ring
resulted in the Intellectual Property of the targeted victim in the American Governments
possession - Connected to John Olsen, Kadina source of commencement of targeting

John Qlsen, Kadina / Australian Government connected to Steven Marshall, Premier of
South Australia / Australian Government, who has been confirmed in documented
evidence as denying the illegal targeted activity and Conspiring against the targeted
victim in a conspired attack of Attempted murder to appear as suicide , attempted in 2017
and second attempt of a conspired attack in 2020 involving Steven Marshall, Premier of
SA, Vickie Chapman, Attorney General of SA and Julia Gillard, Federal Government and
ex Prime Minister of Australia.
Targeted victim was Sexually Targeted in the year of 2018, the year John Qlsen
introduced Steven Marshall into office - Sexual Targeting of the victim involved

- Grooming / Pattern of Behaviour of each individual involved in Sexual Targeting of the
Victim between 2007-2018 - Acts of Sexual Targeting / grooming of the victim occurred
during the periods of every business development, and every business development that
resulted in Intellectual Property Theft - pattern of targeting - Motive: Destruction of Career
for sexual demand - Government Sexual Abuse Ring connected to Epstein and ,
Maxwell - John Olsen Conspiring with Steven Marshall in acts of Conspired Government
Targeting and Destruction of targeted victims career for sexual purposes involving
grooming the targeted victim for Government and Police Sexual Abuse Ring connected to
Epstein and Maxwell, involving prominent people

EFTA00262072



File B. Sexual Targeting - Kadina - Commencement - John Olsen

Targeted victim, Age 14 years of age / Minor

Epstein and Maxwell connected to Government and Police sources and prominent people
involved in Sexual Abuse Rings - Epstein involvement in Sexual Abuse of minors

Documented evidence of Epstein and Maxwell using lllegal Surveillance to video people
lllegal Surveillance used in the act of targeting of an Individual in the Privacy of her own
home resulting in acts of Sexual targeting and Multiple counts of Intellectual Property
Theft of hand written form business concepts, developed in the privacy of her own home,
not installed on a computer or shared with a third party, including family members of the
home, and labelled Confidential

First Event of Destruction of Career for Sexual purposes - Government and Police Sexual
Abuse Ring involving Epstein and Maxwell

Targeted victim, Age 14 years of age, residing in Kadina, South Australia - John Olsen
Epstein and Maxwell involved in supplying girls involved in the modelling industry to
prominent people for sexual purposes

Targeted victim - First career - University - Medical Scientist - age 14 - First event of
Sexual Targeting of the targeted victim - A Minor - Kadina

Age 14 years of age targeted victim was approached by a woman while shopping in the
local shopping precinct of Kadina and was asked if she would lik model. The
targeted victim / minor was accompanied by her mother, Gynthi:ﬁa&nd informed
the woman she would have to ask her mother. The targeted victim was informed by her
mother that she could not do modelling and would have to decline the offer.

The targeted victim informed the woman, who then left the shop. The targeted victim did
not witness that woman in the location of Kadina SA again following the modelling
proposal.

Documented evidence of a witnessed account of thi t occurring, signed and
witnessed by the targeted victims mother, li]},fnt!'lia'W|

John QOlsen connected to Epstein and Maxwell and sexual targeting of a minor involving
modelling services and agencies. John Olsen involved in Government and Police Sexual
Abuse Rings and Destruction of career of the targeted victim for Sexual purposes.

Targeted victim - Second Career - Fashion Design Degree - Age 15 years of age
Second Event of Sexual Targeting of the targeted victim - A minor - Kadina
Age 16 years of age the targeted victim was approached by police officers at night club
carpark in Wallaroo, SA, 7 miles from Kadina and was offered a ride home by the two

. male police officers. During the ride home to her parents home in Kadina one of the male
police officers sitting in the passenger seat of the police vehicle made sexual advances
towards the targeted victim, a minor of 16 years of age. The targeted victim refused the
police officers sexual advances.
First Event of Police Sexual Targeting and Police Sexual Targeting of a minor - Kadina»
First event of Individuals involved and connected in exact location at the exact moment
the targeted victim is in that location - lllegal Surveillance / Government Surveillance
First Event of stalking the targeted victim for Sexual purposes
Police involvement in Government Sexual Abuse Rings connected to John Olsen and
Epstein and Maxwell

Documented evidence : Epstein and Maxwell directly targeting targeted victim in 2010
online via email services - Targeted victim is a direct target of a Sexual Abuse Ring
involving Epstein and Maxwell - Government and Palice Targeting of an Individual over a
30 year period involving Destruction of Career / Intellectual Property Theft or Sabotage of
career and stalking of the victim through the use of lllegal Government Surveillance
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File C. Evidence - Epstein and Maxwell / Sexual Abuse Ring connected to Government
sources and Australian Government Sources

Evidence - Targeted victim is a targeted victim of a Sexual Abuse Ring involving
Destruction of Career for sexual :purposes involving Intellectual Property Theft of the
targeted victims Intellectual Property

Epstein / Maxwell - Compact discs in Epstein possession and Epstein connected to
Government sources and prominent people

Epstein involvement in Sexual Abuse Rings involving Government sources and
Prominent people

Government and Police Targeting of an individual over a 30 year period - American and
Australian Government sources

Epstein / Maxwell - Compact discs in Epstein possession
Labelled “Young” - "MISC"

Documented evidence of the targeted victim business development MSIC, Medical
Professionals communication tool and Digital Referral system and the design of the
business developments logo, designed by Maxwell and the targeted victim online via
email services

MSIC Letterheads - Adam - Adam Gurgly (Maxwell fake identity on line)

MSIC%20logo - Received from Maxwell / Epstein via email during the logo development
of MSIC

Compact Disc - “MISC" - Not MISC but MSIC logo design of targeted victim designed by
Maxwell

Documented evidence of Epstein and Maxwell involved and connected to the Australian
Government sources involved in targeting of an individual over a 30 year period involving
Intellectual property Theft / Destruction of career for sex demand / Government and
Police Sexual Abuse Ring

NEIS%20Training - Received from NEIS / Australian Government Department via email
SeviIcas

Maxwell %20MSIC LOGO

NEIS / Australian Government Department %20

Exact same wording received by the targeted victim from these sources

Documented evidence of the business development MSIC being in the possession of the
targeted victim and a business development of the targeted victim in 2010
Business development logo designed by Maxwell %20

Documented evidence of the business development MSIC, logo designed by Maxwell
being in the possession of the SA Government and SA Health under the act of Intellectual
Property Theft by the Australian Government under the act of Government and Police
Targeting involving Destruction of Career for Sexual Purposes / Government and Police
Sexual Abuse Ring connected to Epstein and Maxwell

John Olsen, Kadina / Australian Government - Source of Commencement of Government
and Police Targeting involving Australian and American Government sources, Police
sources and prominent people involved in Destruction of Career for Sexual Purposes /
Sexual Abuse Ring and the targeting of an Individual over a 30 year period
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T;:m'taw OLSEN, John Wayne (1845 Sentor for South Austraila, 199062 (Liberal Party of Australla) | The Blogrephical Dictionary ..
Pt e N i IR - GLENSIDE
f}"i"m'liil 5] %

Australia, argued that there a defining momen mqmn’arﬂmnnmmﬁghmmmmmmmar
when the latter suffered a massive heart attack and died while driving the family speedboat. Other defining

moments revolved around his fortunes as a state politician; his two years in the Senate rated barely a mention.
State politics was clearly the main game for John Olsen. CopIUECTED 18 AMEACH ST

s¥Kadina Memorial High School7Studied accauntancy at the South Australian School of Business Studies, spenta
period from 1962 as a bank clerk with the SA Savings Bank, and by 1968 was managing director of the family
husiness. J. R. Olsen & Sons Pty Ltd. His determination to be part of the political process and influence policy
direction was inspired by what he saw as the need o ad the neglect of small business interests uncer Don

m : ‘_'—-'_.."----- — = ___- 2
576 In May 1968 he married Julie Abbott; they were

_%

: ssident of the South Australian division

—tll 1978 when he was elected to the S e Of Assembly as the member for Rocky River;
following a boundary redistribution in 1985 he became the member for Custance. Olsen served as Chief
Secretary and Minister for Fisherles in the Tonkin Liberal Government from March 1982 until the ALP victory in
the state election in November of that year. David Tonkin resigned from Parliament, and Olsen defeated Dean
Brown in a ballot for leadership of the party. As Leader of tha Opposition in the South Australian Parliament, he
sontested and lost the 1986 and 1989 stete elections against Labor Premier John Bannon. Following the defeat
of November 1988, in which his party obtained more than fifty per cent of the two-party preferred vote, Olsen

indicated that he would accept nomination for the Senate vacancy to be caused by the impending resignation of

Senator Tony Messner. He ned as Leader in January 1880, and resigned his seat In the House of
sen f z Parliament A<

Assembly immediately before being chosen Tor the vacancy by a joint sitting of the Houses of the SA
% on 7 May 1990; he was swom In he Senate on the following day.[1]

3@%“ n's first speech, delivered on 21 May 1880, called for increased unity fora “fragmented and nervous nation’.
He criticised the regulatory duplication that haracterised federal and state admiristration of health, education
-and housing, and urged the restructuring of the aconomy through privatisation and the deregulstion of financial

and labour marksts, to create an environment ‘where freedom and incentive are the basics’.

He raised the issuse of the maladministration of the Murray-Darling and the impact this was having on South
Australia:

___the heart of Australia is being left fo die. Its main artery is clogged with the salinity and pollution of the
Staies through which it passes, with my State of South Australia ... mndemnaﬁbyapmmwrmmtam

being in effect the sewer of Australia.

And he addressed immigration issues, arguing that migrants ghould be
the east coast, that they should be obliged to become dﬂ:am,andmtakaﬁngllshlmuagamma&m

An experienced parliamentarian, during his brief time in the Senate Olsen made ‘articulate and forceful, and, at
times, emotional’ contributions to debate. Hea spuhiuﬂnnmmammwﬁm economy, particularly its effect on

small business and rural communities, and referring frequently to the situation in his home state.
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During his premiership Olsen had oversaen The Stisat h Australia’s electricity system, the
outsourcing of its water industry, and a number of dmlup;mnt projects intended tn boost the s ta’s alling
economyfThe citation for his appaintment as an Officer of the Order of Australia ads in part: = SUOC”

%" ‘For service to the SA Parliament, particularly in the msuf ecnnnmmdeveiopmenta d 1 gnd thrplig
oromoting business lnfrasimduraand Myestment gpportunities Y& (Dlsenywas Australian Gonsul-Geneshl in_A<
r\'k_ 00206} and then iy New Yo {._\ﬂm, and initiated G'DarLAandG'pmg_ms
,%-{ He was appmnted Deputy Chairman am{CEC of thg American Amalﬁanﬁﬁ_suclaﬂun n@‘]lﬂin 2014 he

became an advisor with the Bespoke Approach lobbyirgfirm 6]
¥ 2006 - 2007 MEDICAL BO-INESS PLAN RESLTING N INTECLLELT
TimBant — PROPERTY THEFT (N Cov PCSSESSIoN . 007 - RC0S

W AMERICHN COUERIDMENT CONNELTIONS -AMERICAN Gav
LNUOGLL EMENT (N INEUECTUOL PROPERTY THEFT ~ FIRST
EVENT \993 - convihaURL

[1] Australian (Syd.), 29 Nov. 1996, p. 13; CPD, 21 May 1990, p. 649; Michael McGuire, 'Not fade away’,
Advertiser (Adel.), (SA Weekend), 3 April 2009, pp. 14-17; Dean Jaensch "The Liberal Party’ in Andrew Parkin
and Allan Patience, The Bannon Decade, Allen & Unwin, St Leonards, NSW, 1992, pp. 50-58; CT, & Dec. 1985,
p.1, 26 Mov. 1989, p. 1, 29 Dec. 1989, p. 5.

[2] CPD, 21 May 1990, pp. 648-52.

[3] CPD (R), 9 May 1991, pp. 3477—83; Joint Standing Commitiee on Elecloral Matters, Who Pays the Piper
Calls the Tune, Canberra, June 1989: CPD, 13 Aug. 1991, pp. 604, 115-8, 28 Nov. 1991, pp. 3539-40; Senate
Select Committee on Political Broadcasts and Political Disclosures, Report, Canberra, 1991; Australian Capital
Talevision Pty Ltd v Commonwealth 1992, HCA 45, 177 CLR 106; CT, 1 Oct. 1992, pp. 1-2; CPD, 29 April
1982, pp. 1836-8.

[4] CPD, 19 Sept. 1990, pp. 2611=3, 16 Oct. 1990, pp. 3142-5, 10 Dec. 1991, pp. 4468-72, 5 March 1992, pp.
841-2; CT, 30 Jan. 1992, p. 4.

[5] CPD, 29 April 1992, pp. 1826-34; CT, 14 March 1992, p. 2; The Bulletin (Syd.), 31 March 1992, p. 23.

[6] CT, 12 May 1992, p. 2; Rann v. Olsen [2000] SASC 83; House of Representatives Practice, 5th ed., pp. 715-
7: Transcript, ABC Radio, ‘PM’, 19 Oct. 2001; Michael McGuire, ‘Not fade away’, 2009; Crikey.com, 21 Oct.
.2001.

©® Commonwealth of Australia 2014 - 2022,

EFTA00262076



